In accordance with
Rule 3.35 of the
Insolvency (England &
Walas} Rules 2016 &
Paragraph 49(4) of
Schedule B1 to the
Insolvency Act 1986

AMO3

Notice of administrator’s proposals

Company number

Company details

fofolal1fs[7]2]s

TUESDAY

A23

Base

*A714US5H"

06/03/2018 #321
COMPANIES HCOUSE

- Filling in this form

Company name in full ‘ Zinc Cobham 2 Limited

Please complete 'n typescript or In
bold black capitals.

Administrator's name

Full forename(s}

Catherine Mary

Surname

Williamson

3

Administrator’'s address

Building name/number| The Zenith Building

Street | 26 Spring Gardens
|
Post town | Manchester
County/Region |
Postcade (ml2] [17afe] [
Country |

Administrator's name o

Full forename(s)

Ryan Kevin

@ Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

Grant

another administrator.

Administrator's address o

Building name/number |

O Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

another administrator.

Street |35 Newhall Street
|
Post town [meing ham
County/Region [
st Telsl Tslr v [
Country |

04417 Version 1.0 CHFPO21




AMO3

Notice of Administrator’s Proposals

Statement of proposals

| attach a copy of the statement of proposals

7

Sign and date

Administrator's
Signature

Signature date

Signature

(0% Tolz [l s

04/17 Version 10

CHFP021




AMO3
Notice of Administrator’s Proposals

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Melissa Fielding

E Where to send

Company name

AlixPartners

The Zenith Building

| Address

| 26 Spring Gardens

| Post town

Manchester
County/Region

== Twiz[ [afafs[ '

[ Country

|DX

Telephone

0161 838 4529

nchecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[ The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[2 You have attached the required decuments.

3 You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companties House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

04417 Version 1.0 CHFPO21




Continuation page
Name and address of insolvency practitioner

< What this form is for ¥ What this form is NOT for
Use this continuation page to You can't use this continuation
tell us about another insolvency page to tell us about an
practitioner where more than appointment, resignation,
2 are already jointly appointed. removal or vacation of office.

Attach this to the relevant form. @
Use extra copies to tell us of
additional insolvency practitioners.

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

All fields are mandatory unless
spacified or indicated by *

u Appointment type

Tick to show the nature of the appointment:
¥y’ Administrator
Administrative receiver

@ You can use this continuation page
with the following forms:
- VAMI1, VAM2, VAM3, VAMA4,
VAMBG, VAM?
- CVAI1, CVA3, CVA4

Receiver - AMO02, AMO3, AMO4, AMOS,
Manager AMD6, AMO7, AMDS, AMOS,
. AM10, AM12, AM13, AM14,
ND""”‘_&E AM19, AM20, AM21, AM22,
Supervisor AM23, AM24, AM25
Liquidator - REC1, REC2, REC3
A o - 11G2, 11G3, LIQO5, LIQ13, LIQ14,
Provisional liquidator - WU07, WU15
- COMI1, COM2, COM3, COM4
- NDISC
E Insolvency practitioner’s name
Full forename(s) |Alastair
Surname [Bevendge
Insolvency practitioner’s address
Building name/number |
Street ’6 New Street Square
Post town [ London
County/Region i
Postcode |Ejc|a]|a 3(B|F
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0 CHFPO21




NixPartners

when it really
matters

Administrators’
Statement of
Proposals

Zinc Hotels (Holdings) Limited and
its subsidiaries

All in Administration

2 March 2018

2inG Hotels (Holdings) Limited and its subsidlaries - all In Administration (the Companies)

Contents
1. Why this report has been prepared ........ TP TIPS |
2, Summary of infarmatlon for credlors......ooiinin e, R 3
3. Background and circumstances leading to the Administratlons.. .o 4
4, The objectives of the Administratlons.. PO RPURTRPRIR
5. The Administration strategles and steps taken to date....ccuvvivvevinsiesinsicrsrnsninnaiarrese: 7
6. Financial positlon and Adminlstrators’ receipts and payments ..civviee s 10
7. Estimated outcome for credifors ..o iiainiiiisn e 12
8. What happens NeXt ... e e 13
Appendices
Appendix A, Group structure
Appendix B. Statutery informatlon
Appendix C. Directors’ Statements of Affairs of the Companles
Appendix D, Administrators' Receipts and Payments Account for the period

9 January 2018 to 23 February 2018
Appendix E. Administrators’ fees and pre-administration costs
Appendix F, Additional information in relation to the Administrators’ fees
Appendix G. Exit routes and discharge from liability
AlixPartners

The Zenlth Bullding
26 5pring Gardens
Manchester M2 1AB

t: +44 (0) 161 838 4500 f: +44 (0) 161 838 4501

€ AlixPartners 2018. All rights reserved alixpartners.com



ZIne Hotels (Holdings) Limited and its subsidianes - in Administration {the Companies)

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

Why this report has been prepared

As you wilt be aware Ryan Grant, Alastair Beveridge and Catherine Williamson
{the Administrators) were appointed Administrators of Zinc Hotels (Holdings)
timited (ZHHL) and a further 24 entities within the group on 9 January 2018
{together the Companies). A full list of entitles and abbreviations referred to in
this report are provided In Appendix A together with a summary group structure.

In accordance with UK insolvency legislation, administrators are required to make
a statement setting out their proposals for achieving the statutory purpose of an

administration. This report and all appendices form the Administrators’ proposals
and covers the period 9 January 2018 to 23 February 2018 (the Period).

The purpose of this report is to provide statutory and financial information about
the Companies, the background to the Administrations, the Administrators’
proposed strateqy, details regarding the Administrators’ fees and the expected
outcome for each class of creditor.

The administrator of a company must perform their functions with a view to
achieving one of the following statutory objectives:

Objective 1: rescuing the company as a goling concern;

Objective 2: achieving a better result for the company’s creditors as a
whole than would be likely if the company were wound up
(without first being in administration}; or

Objective 3: realising property In order to make a distribution to one or
more secured or preferential creditors,

In these cases, based on Information currently available, the Administrators are
pursuing the second statutory objective across the 25 companies over which they
have been appolnted. Further details of how they Intend to achieve the objectives
can be found In section 4 of this report.

The Companies’ creditors are responsible for approving the Administrators’
proposals and fees. In this case it is proposed that the basis of the Administrators’
fees, category 2 disbursements and pre-administration fees will be approved by
the secured creditors only. Further detalls of the Administrators’ fees and
dishursements can be found at Appendices E to F.

In these cases, the Administrators intend to seek approval of their proposals via a
decision by writken resolution, and further detalls on this matter can be found in
section 8 of this report.

More information relating to the Administration process, Administrators’ fees and
creditors’ rghts can be found on AlixPartners’ creditor portal

(http:/ fwww.alixpartnersinfoportal.com). Log-in detalls to access this
information can be found within the covering letter you have received.

Adrmnustrators’ Statement of Proposals

ADM401

Zinc Hotels (Haldings) Limited and its subsldiaries ~ in Administratlon {the Companlas)

1.9

If you require a hard copy of this report or have any queries in relation to the
contents of this report or the Administration generally, please contact Mei Fielding
on D161 838 4529, by email at creditorreports@alixpartners.com, or write to
AlixPartners’ offilce at The Zenith Bullding, 26 Spring Gardans, Manchester,

M2 1AB.

Administrators’ Statement of Proposals

ADM40L




Zinc Hotels {Holdings) Llmited and its subsidiaries - in Administration (the Companies)

2.

Administratars’ Staternent of Proposals

ADM401

Summary of information for creditors
Estimated dividend for creditors

Likely level of
Estimated debt £ return £ or pence/E
519 mililon

3.5 million

Description 31

Secured creditors Uncertain

Unsecured creditors Uncertain

Notes:

The Companies granted fixed and floating charges to Glas Trust Corporation
Limited (GLAS) 1n its capacity as security agent for the payment and satisfaction
of secured liabilities owed to the fenders under a senior facility agreement {SFA)
dated 11 November 2014 {as amended from time to time), Hayfln Opal II1 LP,
Hayfin Opal Luxco 2 S.a.r.l., Hayfin Speclal Ops LuxCo 2 S.a.r.l,, Hayfin Topaz
Luxco 3 SCA (together Hayfin), Bayerische Landesbanke (BLB) and Fortress
Credit Advisors LLC (Fortress} (the Secured Lenders) and the hedging
counterparties under certaln RPI and IRS hedging arragements relating thereto
(the Secured Lenders, the hedging counterpartles and certain of their agents
(the Secured Parties).

The estimated secured labilities of £519 million is based on information provided

by the Secured Parties as the amount due by the Companies at the date of

appointment. The secured liabllities comprises approximately £275 million term

debt and £244 million hedging llabilities {see section 3), These amounts are

subject to review and confirmation. The retusn to the Secured Parties is

dependent on the value of realisations achleved from the reallsation of the

Companies’ ten hotels which is uncertain at this stage.

Details regarding the security granted to the Secured Parties and the 3.2
Admiristratars’ strategy for the sale of the Companies’ assets Is provided
throughout this report.

The Administrators have been made aware of unsecured claims totalling

£3.5 million which are believed to be habilities of Zinc Hotels Limited (ZHL) only.
We have not been made aware of any unsecured creditor claims In respect of the
Administrations of the remaining companies. The hkely level of return to
unsecured creditors Is currently uncertain.

3.3

In respect of unsecured creditors, UK insolvency legislation stipulates that
creditors of the same class should be treated equally. The funds available for
distribution are split on a pro-rata basis amongst all creditors of each class,

regardless of the size of their claims, 3.4

For further information please refer to section 7 of this report. 3.5

ZInc Hotels (Holdings) Limited and its subsldlaries - in Admiustration (the Companles)

Background and circumstances leading to
the Administrations

Graup structure and borrowing

ZInc Hotels Freeholds Limited (ZHFL) owns the freehold title to each of the hotels
listed below {the Hotels), The group also owns the 999 year long leasehold title
to each of the Hotels, with the legal Interest in those long leasehold interests held
by a number of subsidiary entities (defined in Appendix A as the Leasehold
Companies} acting as bare trustees for ZHL, which holds the beneficial interest
In those long leasehold interests,

Hotel addresses

Cobham Hitton, Seven Hills Road South, Cobham, KT11 1EW

Croydon Hilton, 101 Waddon Way, Purley Way, Croydon, CRS 4HH

East Midlands Hilton, Junction 24, M1, Derby Read, Derby, DE74 2YW

Leeds City Hllton, Neville Street, Leeds, LS1 4BX

Northampton Hilton, 100 Watering Lane, Collingtree, Northampton, NN4 GxXw
Nottingham Hilton, Milton Street, Nottingham, NG1 3PZ

Tewkeshury Hitton, Puckrup Hall, Puckrup, Tewkesbury, GL20 6EL

Watford Hilton, Elten Way, Watford, WD25 BHA

York Hilton, 1 Tower Street, York, YO 9WD

{together the Regional Nine}

Kensington Hilton, 179-199 Holland Park Avenue, London, W11 4UL {Kensington)
The Leasehold Companies have granted occupational leases to either Adda Hotels
or Puckrup Hall Hotel Limited, both indirect subsidiaries of Hilton Worldwide

Holdings, Inc. (together the Tenant}, and both paying rent to the Companies on
a quarterly basis.

As mentioned In section 2, the Secured Parties provided certain toan facilities to
ZHL under the SFA. The hedging counterparties provided certain RPI and IRS
hedging arrangements to ZHL In connection with the SFA. The secured liabilities
of the Comnpanles totalled approximately £519 million at the date of appointment
of the Administrators, belng 9 January 2018 (the Appointment Date).

Circumstances giving rise to the appointments
During 2017, a number of events of default occurred under the SFA.
On 14 June 2017, Savills (UK} Limited {Savills) and Jones Lang LaSalle Limited

(JLL} (together the Agents) were jointly mandated by ZHHL to market ali the
Hotels for sale.

Administrators’ Statement of Proposals
AC M401



Zinc Hotels (Holdings) Limuted and its subsidlaries ~ in Adminustration (the Companies)

3.6

3.7

3.8

3.9

On 26§ June 2017, AlixPartners UK LLF (formerly AlixPartners Services (UK) LLP)
was engaged by the Secured Lenders to assist with contingency planning in ight
of the then upcoming matunty of the loan facility on 10 July 2017 {the Maturity
Date), The Companies failed to repay the loan facility under the SFA on the
Maturity Date.

The Agents officially launched the marketing process on 4 September 2017. The
marketing process ran untl 17 October 2017, when first round bids were
requested by the Agents. A number of interested parties were taken through to a
second round of the marketing process, which resulted in two leading offers, one
for Kensington, one for the Regional Nine, respectively.

Heads of Terms were entered {nto with the preferred bidder of Kensington and
Heads of Terms were in circulation to the lead bidder of the Regional Nine, but
had not been confirmed.

On the Appointment Date, as a result of the continuing events of default under
the SFA, including the event of default arising out of the Companies’ fallure to
repay the loan facility under the SFA on the Maturity Date, the Secured Partles
took steps under the terms of their security to implement enforcement action.
Accordingly, Ryan Grant, Alastalr Beveridge and Catherine Willlamson were
appointed as Administrators of the Companies.

The commercial operations of the Hotels remain unaffected by the appeintment of
the Administrators. The Administrators will continue to collect the rental income
(see sectign 5.9}, but will have no involvement in day to day trading of the Hotels
at each site.

Aéministrators’ Statement of Proposals

ADM401

Zinc Hotels (Holdings} Limited and Its subsidlaries - In Administration {the Companlas)

4.1

4.2

4.3

4.4

4.5

4.6

The objectives of the Administrations

The Administrators have considered the various options avallable to the
Companies for achieving the purpose of the Administrations.

Having undertaken that review, the purpose of the Administrations will be the
secondary statutory objective which Is to achleve a better result for the
Companies’ creditors as a whole than would be likely if the Companles were
wound up (without first being in Administration). The Administrators will achieve
this strategy by completing the steps in section 5,

The Administrations would also highlight that, based on the Information currently
avallable to the Administrators, it is not reasonably practicable for any of the
Companies ta achleve the primary statutory objective under the Administration
regime which would be the rescue of the Companles as going concerns.

However, the Administrators are working to assess the optimal sale structure(s)
to reallse the freehold and leasehold interests in the Hotels collectively held by
the Companiles, And in the course of that review, they have become aware of a
number of potentlal clalms of the Companles (discussed further In sectlon 5)
which remain to be assessed.

A full assessment of the position as regards these potentlal claims has not yet
been possible as the Administrators are walting for further information. A full and
detailed assessment of these claims will therefore be undertaken upon provision
of this informatlon. Thereafter, if deemed appropriate, the Administrators may
seek ta vary the purpose of the Administrations, via approval by creditors of a
revision of thetr proposais.

Fuil detalls of the proposed exit routes to the Administrations are noted in
Appendix G.

Administrators’ Statement of Proposals

ADM401




Zinc Hotels {Holdings) Limited and Its subsidiarles - in Administration (the Companles)

5.1

5.2

5.3

5.4

5.5

5.6

5.7

The Administration strategies and steps taken to
date

1t is proposed that the Administrators continue te manage the affairs of the
Companies in order to achieve the objectives of the Administrations as detailed In
section 4.

In addition to their statutory objective, the Administrators have duties Imposed by
insolvency and other legislation and thelr regulating professional bodies. The
Admirustrators intend to take the following steps to fulfil thelr intended objective
and dutles. The detail provided 15 intended to, among other things, enable users
of this report to understand how the fee estimates and estimate of expenses
provided at Appendix E were compiled, and the sensitivitles that might be
applicable to the Administrators’ anticipated fees and expenses.

Realisation of assets

Hotels

As set out in section 3.1, the freehold and leasehold interests in the Hotels are
held across various entities (see Appendix A}, The Hotels are fixed charge assets
and therefare any future reallsations from their sale will be captured by the
security granted in favour of the Secured Parties and will not be therefore
available to the general body of creditors, unless the Secured Parties are paid in
full.

In order to benefit from the work already campleted by Agents prior to the
Administrations, the Administrators expect to formally engage the Agents shortly
to continue to advise the Companies. The Administrators wili work closely with the
Agents to formulate a disposal strategy to maximise realisations in respect of the
Hotels. The pre-appointment instruction letter entered into between the
Companies and the Agents has been terminated.

As discussed in section 3.7, the pre-appointment marketing process resufted in
the identification of two leading offers acceunting for the entire portfolio of Hotels.
The Administrators are currently working with the Agents to assess the basis on
which the pre-appointment marketing process was undertaken to determine If
further marketing is required. This assessment remains ongoing and when
concluded will allow the Adminlstrators to pursue the optimal strategy across the
entire portfolio. A further update will be provided In the next report to creditors,

Potential capital expenditure (Capex) claims

In May 2016, the Companies launched a claim against the Tenant for alleged
breaches of the terms of the leases In relation to Capex underspend. On

27 March 2017 the specific performance part of the claim was struck out by
Deputy Master Cousins. The right of appeal was granted to the Companles on
10 Qc¢tober 2017 and is due to be heard between 24 - 26 Aprll 2018, The
continuation of the claim will be stayed pending the outcome of the appeal.

The Administrators are working with legal advisors to review the avallable
informatien in order to determine appropriate next steps ahead of the hearing,

Administrators’ Statement of Proposals

ADMA01

Zinc Hotels (Holdings) Limited and Its subsidiaries - in Administration (the Companles)

Rentat income

5.8  The rental income received, and to be recelved, from the Tenant in respect of the
Hotels constitutes a fixed charge asset and will be captured by the security
granted In favour of the Secured Parties. Rent will not be therefore available to
the general body of creditors unless they are patd in full.

5.9  The next appointment rent payment date falls on 29 March 2018,
Cash at bank

5.10 Upon appaintment, a sum of £984,289 was recovered from a Barclays Bank Plc
account in the name of ZHL, subject to floating charge security granted in favour
of the Secured Partles. This is shown in the Receipts and Payments Account at
Appendix D,

Other potential claims

5.11 In addition to the potential Capex claims, the Companles’ directors and
shareholders have made the Administrators aware of further potential
pre-appointment clalms that have been issued but not served on a number of
defendants including the Tenant and the Secured Parties.

5.12 The Administrators have requested full details and supporting evidence be
provided In respect of these claims so that a full assessment can take place as to
the merits of the case. A further update will be provided in the next report to
creditors.

Administration (including statutory reporting)

5.13 In addition to thelr duties relating to realising and distributing the assets of the
Companles, the Administrators must cornply with certain statutory compliance
matters in accordance with the Insolvency Act 1986, These include, notifying the
stakeholders of the appointments, preparing bi-annual reports to creditors
advising of the progress of the Administrations and, where necessary, holding
meatings with ereditors and stakeholders.

514 The Administrators are respansible for llaising with HMRC to determine the finai
position in respect of corporatlon tax, VAT and other taxes that may be owed by
or to the Companies, and for filing tax returns for the duration of the
Administrations. Given the complexities associated with accounting for the
hedging facilities entered Into by ZHL, the Administrators will ebtain independent
advice to support the preparation and submissions of tax returns.

5.15 In order to ensure the matters of the Administrations are being progressed
sufficiently, the Administrators have a duty to conduct periodic case reviews and
complete case checklists. In addition, the Administrators’ treasury function wil!
alsa comply with cash accounting requirements induding ralsing payments,
processing journal vouchers and posting recelpts, preparing bank reconciliations
and statutory returns.

5.16 The time required to complete statutory tasks is largely fixed, insofar as the cost
of preparing a report to creditors or filing an annual return is simitar for most

Administrators” Statement of Proposats
ADMA401 B



Zinc Hotels (Holdings) Limited and its subsidlaries - in Administration (the Companles)

5.17

5.18

5.19

5.20

cases, except where cases are very large or complex. Where the costs of
statutory compliance and reparting to creditors exceeds the initial estimate, 1t will
generally be because the duration of the case has been longer than expected, due
to for example protracted realisation of assets, and therefore additronal periodic
reperts have had to be prepared and distributed to stakeholders.

Investigations

The Adminfstrators will conduct investigations into the conduct of the directors
and transactions entered into prior to the Companies’ Insclvencies, as required by
the Company Directors Disqualification Act 1986, and Statement of Insclvency
Practice 2 - Investigations by Office Holders in Administrations and Insolvent
Liguidations. Based on the outcome of the investigations, further steps may need
to be taken, details of which will be provided in the next report to creditors. The
Administrators’ duty is to conduct an Initial review to determine whether there are
matters which require further investigation, and if so, whether there is a realistic
prospect of recovering assets for the insolvent estates for the benefit of creditors.

The Administrators also have a duty to consider the conduct of those who have
been directors of the Comnpanies at any time during the last three years, and to
provide information to the Insolvency Service in respect of that conduct and the
circumstances regarding the Companies’ insolvencies. The Insolvency Service will
use this information to assess whether there are matters that require them to
take action against the directors to prevent them from controlling other
companies. The information provided to the Insolvency Service is confidential and
{s not available to creditors.

A qguestionnaire is available on AlixPartners’ creditor portal
{http://www.alixpartnersinfoportal.com) for completion by creditors to assist the
Administrators in thelr investigations. If there are matters that you consider the
Administrators should be aware of please attach details to the questionnaire and
return It to AlixPartners’ offices at The Zenith Building, 26 Spring Gardens,
Manchester, M2 1AB. This request forms part of the Administrators’ statutory
duties and dees not imply any criticism of the directors,

Creditors (claims and distribution)

The Administrators will provide reports and updates to the Secured Parties and
handle unsecured creditor correspondence, telephone calls and email queries.
Should sufficient funds be avaliable, they will also agree the clalms of unsecured
creditors, calculate the dividend and make a distribution.

Administraters’ Statement of Proposals

ADM401

Zinc Hotels (Holdings) Limited and its subsidiaries - in Adr

6.1

6.2

6.3

6.4

6.5

6.6

6.7

fon {the Cow es)

Financial position and Administrators’ receipts
and payments

Financial position

The Statements of Affairs (SoAs) of the Companles, together with a list of
creditors’ names, addresses and detalls of their claims are attached at Appendix
C.

The Administrators make the following observations in relation to the directors’
ScAs of the Companles. Note that, as is normal, the directors’ SoAs are stated
befare provision for the costs of the Administrations. Comments below are by
exception only:

ZHL

The directors' estimated to realise values (ETR) of assets subject to fixed charge
are stated at between £600 million and £1 billion.

Of the residual assets listed on the SoA, cash at bank of £3.6 million Is presented.
On appointment, the Administrators were made aware of sums totalling

£8.6 million held in accounts operated by GLAS and £984,289 in a general bank
account. Legal advice has been received which confirms the sums held in the
GLAS operated accounts are captured by the Secured Parties’ fixed charges which
means they are unavallable to the Administration estate of ZHL. The £984,289 in
the general account is a fioating charge asset and has been realised by the
Administrators {as detailed in section 5.10).

The SoA estimates the amount due Yo the Secured Partles to be £274.6 million;
however this does not take into account the hedging labilities.

ZHHL and ZHFL

ZHFL's SoA includes the nominal value of £8 for the freehold titie to the Hotels,
The only other items of note listed in the ZHHL and ZHFL SoAs is unpald share
capital which is presented at the nominat vatue.

Leasehold Companies

The SoAs list only unpaid share capital as assets.

Adminlstrators’ Statement of Proposals

ADM401




Zinc Hotels (Holkdings) Limited and its subsidiaries - In Administration (the Compantes}

Atdministrators’ Receipts and Payments Accounts

6.8 Summaries of receipts and payments to 23 February 2018 are attached at
Appendix D,

6.9  ZHHL, ZHFL and the Leasehold Companies have no receipts or payments and
therefore a consolidated Receipts and Payments Account has been provided for
these entlties.

6.10 As noted in section 5.10, the Administratars have recovered ZHL's cash held in
the general bank account totalling £984,289.

Administrators’ Statement of Proposals
ADM401 11

Zinc Hatels {Holdings) Limited and its subsidiaries - in Administration {the Companles)

7.1

7.2

7.3

7.4

7.5

7.6

2.7

7.8

7.9

Estimated outcome for creditors

Secured creditor - GLAS Trust Corporation Limited (as
security agent)

Each of the Companles granted a debenture over Its assets to GLAS, acting as
security agent on behalf of the Secured Parties, on 11 November 2014 in respect
of the secured liabilities under the SFA and the hedging arrangements.

At the date of the appolntments the Secured Parties were owed £519 million. The
secured Hablilities comprise approximately £275 milllon term debt and
£244 million hedging llabilities.

The estimated return to the Secured Parties 1s dependent upon value achieved for
the assets set out In section 5 which at this stage Is ungertain,

Preferential creditors

There are no known employees of the Companies and therefore no preferential
clalms are expected. No preferential claims have been submitted to the
Administrators to date.

Unsecured creditors

Where there is a floating charge which was created on or after

15 September 2003, the Administrators are required to create a fund from the
Comparny's net property avallable for the benefit of unsecured creditors
(Unsecured Creditors’ Fund), commonly known as the ‘Prescribed Part'.

Only ZHL Is anticipated to have floating charge realisations therefore in respect of
the other 24 companies In Adminlistration, the estimated value of the each of
these Companies’ net property and Prescribed Part wili be nil.

In respect of ZHL, it should be noted that the figures presented at section 7.8 are
ltkely to reduce as there will be administration expenses to settle pursuant to rule
3.51 of The Insolvency (Amendment) Rules 2017, At this stage it is difficult to
estimate the quantum of administration expenses that will be payable from these
realisations.

The Administrators have therefore presented ZHL's maximum net property and
Prescribed Part based on current realisations. The estimated value of the ZHL's
net floating charge property s £984,000. Arising from this, the value of the
Unsecured Creditors’ Fund is estimated to be a maximum of £200,000.

A further update will be provided in the next report.

Administrators’ Statement of Proposals

ADM401

12



Zinc Hotels {Haoldlngs) Limited and its subsidiarles ~ in Administrabon {the Companies)

8.1

8.2

8.3

8.4

8.5

What happens next

Approval of Proposals

The Administrators think that the Companles will have insufficient property to
enable a distribution to be made to thelr unsecured creditors, other than via the
Unsecured Creditors' Fund In ZHL. As a result, the Administrators are not required
to seek a decision frem the unsecured creditors as to whether they approve the
proposals.

Creditors whose debts amount to at least 10% of the tota) debts of the each of
the Companies may however request that approval of the proposals is given via a
formal decision of creditors. Any requests for & decision pracedure must be made
in writing on or before 14 March 2018.

If creditors wish for such a decision to be made by a physical meating of
craditors, then the threshold required is either 10 creditors, 10% by value of
creditors or 10% of the number of credltors, If you wish for 2 meeting to be held,
you must notify us in writing on or before 14 March 2018.

If a decision Is not, requisitioned by creditors by this date the proposals will be
deemed to have been approved,

Report

The Adminlistrators are reguired to provide a progress report within one month ¢f
the end of the next six month period.

For and on behalf of
Zinc Hotels (Holdings) Limited and Its subsidlaries

Ryan Grant
Administrator

Encs

Administrators’ Statement of Preposals

ADM401

Zinc Hotets {Holdings} Limited and Its subsidlaries - In Admirnistration {the CoMmpanles)

Appendix A. Group structure

Zinc Hotels
(Holdings) Limited
(ZHHL)

Beneficial owner of - L
999 year lease of 10x Zinc Hotels Limited

hatels {ZHL)
Zinc Hotels Freeholds

Limited {ZHFL)

999 year leases

Zinc Croydon 1 Limited

2inc Croydon 2 Limited

Zinc East Midlands Airport 1 Limited
Zinc East Midlands Airport 2 Limited
Zinc Leeds 1 Limited

Zinc Leeds 2 Limited

Zinc Kensington 1 Limited

Zine Kensington 2 Limited

Zinc Watford 1 Limited

Zinc Watford 2 Limited

Zinc Puckrup 1 Limited

Zine Puckrup 2 Limited

Zinc Puckrup 3 Limited

Zinc Puckrup 4 Limited

Zinc Nosrthampton 1 Limited

Zinc Northampton 2 Limited

Zinc Cobham 1 Limited

Zinc Cobham 2 Limited

Zinc Nottinghant 1 Limited

Zinc Nottinghanm 2 Limited

Zinc York 1 Limited

Zinc York 2 Limited

{together the Leasehold Companics)

Tenants

(not part of
Administration)

Decupational leases

Legal owners of 999 year leases of 10
hotels

Administrators’ Statement of Proposals
ADM401L 14




Zinc Hotels (Holdings) Limlted and its subskdaries — In Administration (the Companies)

Appendix B. Statutory information

Company information

Company name

Company
number

Court
reference

Fermer trading address

Zinc Hotels Limnited

Zinc Hotels {Holdings) Limited

Zinc Hatels Freeholds Limited

Zinc Croydon 1 Limited

Zinc Croyden 2 Limited

ZInc East Midlands Airport 1 Limited

Zinc East Midiands Airport 2 Limited

Zinc Leeds City 1 Limited

Zinc Leeds City 2 Limited

Zinc London Kensington 1 Limited

Zinc London Kensington 1 Limited

Zinc Watford 1 Lumited

Zinc Watford 2 Limited

Zinc Puckrup Hall 1 Limited

Administrators’ Staternent of Proposals
ADMA401

09115606

09115573

09229416

05115664

09115669

09115655

09115660

09115735

09115725

09115683

09115728

09115731

Q09115719

69115682

212 of 2018

196 of 2018

183 of 2018

206 of 2018

210 of 2018

198 of 2018

153 of 2018

191 of 2018

217 of 2018

214 of 2018

184 of 2018

201 of 2018

211 0f 2018

220 ¢f 2018

C/0 Rees Pollack, 35 New
Bridge Street, London,
EC4V 6BW

C/O Rees Pollock, 35 New
Bridge Street, London,
EC4Y 6BW

C/0 Rees Pollock, 35 New
Bridge Street, London,
ECAV 6BW

C/O Rees Pollock, 35 New
Bridge Street, London,
EC4V 6BW

C/0 Rees Pollock, 35 New
Bridge Street, Londan,
EC4V 6BW

C/0 Rees Pollock, 35 New
Bridge Street, London,
EC4v 6BW

C/0O Rees Pollock, 35 New
Bridge Street, Londen,
ECAV 6BW

C/0 Rees Poliock, 35 New
Bridge Street, London,
EC4V 6BW

C/0 Rees Pollock, 35 New
Bridge Street, London,
EC4V 6BW

C/Q Rees Potlock, 35 New
Bridge Street, London,
EC4V sBW

C/0 Rees Pollock, 35 New
Bridge Street, Loncon,
EC4V 6BW

C/O Rees Pollock, 35 New
Bridge Street, London,
EC4V 68W

C/O Rees Pollock, 35 New
Bridge Street, London,
EC4V 6BW

C/0 Rees Pollock, 35 New
Bridge Street, London,
EC4V 6BW

Zinc Hotels {Hokiings) Limited and Its subsidiarles — in Admlinistration (the Companles)

Zinc Puckrup Hall Z Limited

Zinc Puckrup Hall 3 Limited

Zinc Puckrup Hall 4 Limited

Zinc Northampton 1 Limited

Zinc Northampton 2 Limited

Zinc Cobham 1 Limited

2Zinc Cebham 2 Limited

Zinc Nottingham 1 Limited

Zinc Nottingham 2 Limited

Zinc York 1 Limlted

Zine York 2 Limited

Companies’ information

09115670

09115736

09115704

09115701

09115703

09115698

09115729

09115737

09115734

09115939

09115916

221 0f 2018

189 of 2018

192 of 2018

216 of 2018

187 of 2018

179 of 2018

194 of 2018

209 of 2018

180 of 2018

182 of 2018

208 of 2018

The below information applies to all the Companles:

C/O Rees Pollock, 35 New
Bridge Street, London,
EC4V 68W

/0 Rees Pollock, 35 New
Bridge Street, London,
ECA4V 6BW

C/0 Rees Pollock, 35 New
Bndge Street, London,
FC4V 68W

C/O Rees Poliock, 35 New
8ndge Street, Londan,
EC4AV 6BW

C/O Rees Pollock, 3% New
Bridge Street, London,
EC4V 6BW

C/Q Rees Pollock, 35 New
Bridge Street, London,
EC4V 6BW

C/0 Rees Pollock, 35 New
Bridge Street, London,
EC4V 6BW

C/0 Rees Pollack, 35 New
Bridge Street, London,
EC4V 6BW

C/O Rees Pollack, 35 New
Bridge Street, London,
EC4V 6BW

C/O Rees Pollock, 35 New
Bridge Streat, London,
ECAV 6BW

C/O Rees Pollock, 35 New
Bridge Street, Londen,
EC4V 6BW

Registered office

Former requstered office &/p Rees Pollock, 35 New Bridge Street, London, EC4V 6BW

Court detalls

Wales, Insclvency and Companies List

Trading name

Administrators’ Statement of Proposals

ADM401

Company name for each of the Group Companies

cfa AlixPartners, The Zenith Building, 26 Spring Gardens, Manchester,
M2 1AB

High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts of England and

16



Zinc Hotels (Holdings) Limlled and its subsidiaries - In Ad ration (the Companies)

Appointor's information

Mame Address Position

GLAS Trust Corporation Limited 45 Ludgate Hill, London, ECaM 714 Floating Charge Hoider

Detalls of the Companles’ directors, secretary and shareholders at the date of
appointment are as follows:

Number of shares  Percentage of

Date appointed Date resigned  held shareho!ding
Directors
Vincent Aziz Tchengulz 03/07/2014 N/A N/A N/A
Dror Pasher 03/07/2014 N/A N/A N/A
Secretary N/A NfA N/A N/A
Shareholder(s)
Zinc Hotels 06/04/2016 N/A 1 75% or more
{Holgings) Limited *
Zinc Hotels Dimited ** 06/04/2016 N/A 1 75% or more

* The shareholder of Zinc Hotels Limited and Zin¢ Hotels Freehelds Limited.
** The shareholder of the remaining Companies with the exception of
Zinc Hotels (Heldings) Limited.

Administrators’ information

Name Address 1P number Name of authorising body
Alastair Paul 6 New Street Sguare, Loadon, 8951 Insolvency Practitioners
Beveridge EC4A 3BF Assoclation
Ryan Kevin Grant 35 Newhall Street, Birmingham, 9637 Insolvency Practitioners
B3 3PU Assaclation
Catherine Mary The Zenith Building, 15570 Insolvency Practitionars
26 Spring Gardens, Manchester, Association
M2 1AB

The validity of the Secured Parties’ security and the validity of the appeintments has
been independently confirmed by the Administrators’ legal advisar, Burges Salmon LLP.

The Insolvency Regulation Recast (EU) 2015/848 applies to the Administrations. The
proceedings are main proceedings as defined by article 3 of the Regulation. The
Companles are based in the UK.

In accordance with paragraph 100(2) of schedufe B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, all
functions of the Administrators are to be exercised by any or all of the Administrators. Al
references to the Administrators should be read as the Joint Administrators.

Adrninistrators” Statement of Proposals
ADM401 17

2Zinc Hoteis (Hoidings) Limited and its subs«itaries - in ration (the Companies)

Appendix C. Directors’ Statements of Affairs of the

Companies

Statgment of affaira

Name of Company Comparey number
Zinc Hotels (Holdings) Limuted 08115673

Court cage number
196 of 2018

{a) Inaert name

and addreas snd

registerad offics of

tha company Statament as ig the afleirs of

Zinc Hotefs {Holdings) Limjed
CI0 Reas Polock, 35 New Bridge Street, Landon, EC4V 6BW

(b) Inser dae on the B January 2017
the date that tha company enterad admicistration

Staternent of Truth

| bellews that 1he facts stated in this staterent of aiaks are

a full, true and complete:
stalament of the alfaws of tha above com as al & Janu,
company entered adminksiration pany ee Y 2018 the e that he

Full namme V] 12 TCHENGUIZ o R \&\\%&
SoneeN) ) Y/ N&le

Dated 15 FEBI Y 2018

Adgministrators’ Statement of Proposals
ADMAT



A - Summary of Assets

ASSETS

Asssts subject to flvad charge:
Investiments in subsidianes

Less' Due lo secured creditor

Sumpius | (Shortfal®) 1o secured craditoy

Assats subject o floating charge®
Unpaid share capital

Esfimatad total assets avalfable *2\.. fen

Signature bs\ _h\m\l /M_ /

Data

Book Value
£

Esfimated o
Raalise
£

15 FEBRUARY 2018

A1 - Sommary of Llabllitles

Estimatad tot:l assefs avallable for preferaniial craditors
{Garriod from page A)

Liabilitles
Profarential creditors -

Estimated deflciency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Eslimated prescribed past of net properly where applicabie (lo carry forward)

Estimatad tota) assete avallable for fl g charge hold

Dehts secured by floating chargas

¥

piua of assets after floating charges
Estimatec prescribad part of nel proparty whare applicable (brought down)
Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors

Unsecurad non-preferanhial clalms fexcluding any shortfatl o fioaling charge
halders)

d deficlency/surpius as regards non-pref la) craditors
(oxcluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to preferential creditors
Shortiall to floating charge holder (brought down)

Extirmated dafich —

yiaurpius as regards creditors

lssued and called up share capital

E d total deficl plus as regerds members

Estimatad to
Realise
£

@)

Signature m b ﬁ @\ /a UWJ Date

U

15 FEBRUARY 2018




COMPANY CREDITORS

Note: You must include all creditors and denfify all creditors under hire-purchase, chattel feasing or conditional sale agreements and customers
claiming ameunts paid in advance of the supply of goods or services and credrtors claiming retention of title over property in the company's

possession.
‘Amount of debt] Defalls of any securty held by | Dale secunty Value of
Name of Creditor or Claimant Address {with postcode) £ credrtor given security £
Zinc Hotels Ltd c/o Rees Pollock, 35 New 1[N/A NIA NA
Bridge Street, London EC4V
6BW
Zinc Hotels Freeholds Limited  [c/o Rees Pollock, 35 New TIN/A NIA N/A

Bnidge Street, London EC4V
6BW

=
Signa:urgﬂz été___ H ) Z)_ Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018
7

Signature ﬁnv M
(=L -

s
) \. ' Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS
No "Of shared
MName of Shareholder Address (with postcode) held Norminal Value Details of shares held
Zinc Hoteis {Investment) Ltd c/a Rees Pollock, 35 New 2 2|Ordinary
Bridpe Street, London EC4V
SBW
TOTALS) 2 2

-




(a} Insert name
and address and
registered office
of the company

(b} Insert date

Statemnent of affairs

A - Summary of Assets

Name of Company Caompany number
Zine Hoteis Limited 09115606

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts of 212 of 2018
England and Wales, [nsolvency and Companies List

Statement as to the affairs of
Zinc Hotels Limited

on the 9 January 2017
the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above company as at 9 January 2018 the date that the
company entared administration

Ful name  VINGENT AZIZ TCHENGUIZ  [JRoR P& HER

Signed Q.r WM&« 5 _\m\_.\/ b

Dated 15 FEBRUARY 208

ASSETS

Assats subject to fxed charge.

Leas Qus 1o sscured creditor

Surphus / (Shortial) to secursd erediter

Assets subject 1o floating charge
Sundry dettors

Prapayments

Unpaid share capital
Investments in subsidalries
Cash et bank and In hand

Estimated total assets avallable for preferential credhors
* securad habdites in dispute
'

~
Signaturs U m Date

Book Yalue Estmatied to
Realise
£ £

B0, 560,000 550,550,600
10|

1.000,000,000

g,mdm [£i] B00m-1,000m|
(274,583,146)) ungartain®
325.405.8! uncanam’
5.832 5.832

3776 1776

| 1

2 22

9,582,963 9,582,993
334 099 473 Lncertgin’,

15 FEBRUARY 2018




w HEES - — —
& by I g ve Tm g5 2 §F F E FOR o5 PE
Eo8:| 7 R Z 8@ if IO O O O - ¥
s = @ v u 8 2 g - = B 2 g =
=gt g 3 ¥s 28 i 4§ £ £ f §f 2§ 38 -1
= &8 i B % g g 8 £ § 3 £ & ig
B B g i 2 !i.’ ¥ 8 g 2 8 E - 2
4 ] = 4 2 o
> i e s f %3 § : : F § ;B §f:: 48
LN g5 E ¥z E; 8 i = § § 3 # 3z 3 Y =@
3 2 2E = g § 4 g © g 2 =
g < g T zg 8 a e 2 3 § & & 3 £
g 3 §3 3 E & 3§ 3 8 B 5
=A 2 & g 2 g 3 £ g % & g7 3 &
e & 3 5 3 3 ) F H ) 3 g
. g € 2 33 i 23 H : & g 3
N E: ¢ 2 3d - § s 2 S
] § =3 4 5§ 7 g é & s H
~ & g g § 5B 5 = i
2 3 3 1§ &3 g
o v g g g g T g ¥
g £ % ‘ez
1 E] = El
o a k3 -3
4 4 2 2
@ § H i
&
m
B
==
2
*
s
N
2
my
i i3 - sl s s |.§5
[} n =) 3
8 8 gl 8 al 2 2 g |mBER
g 8| 3 g s g E8
3alz 33 . 3 é: g . E. g § é’ 5
COMPANY CREDITORS

Note: You must include all creditors and identify all creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or conditional sale agreements and
customers claiming amounts paid In advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors claiming retention of title over property in the

company's possession.

Amouniof | Detalls of any secunly held by | Date secunty Value of
Name of Creditor or Claimant Address {with postcode) debt £ creditor given secunty £
Bayerische Landesbank Moor House, 120 Lendon 274 ,593,146|See security documents See secunty 274,593,146
London Branch® Wall, L ondon EC2Y SET documents
Bayerische Landesbank Mocr House, 120 London 243,846,000 N/A N/A N/A
London Branch (swap}* Wall, London EC2Y 5ET
Berwin Leighton Paisner LLP |Adelaide House, London 1,142,866 N/A N/A N/A
Bridge, London EC4R SHA
Global Loan Agency Services |45 Ludgate Hill, London, 15,500 N/A NIA NiA
Limited EC4M 7JU
Intu (The Victoria Gentre 40 Broadway, London SW1A 4,538 N/A N/A N/A
Partnership) o0BU
Savills Unex House, 132-134 Hills 540 N/A N/A N/A
Road, Cambrigge CB2 8PA
Independent Risk Fir Cottage, Beacon Hill, 1,750 N/A N/A N/A
Management Solutions Wickham Bishops, Essex CM8
Limited 3EA
Rees Pollock 35 New Bridge Street, London 7,438 N/A N/A N/A
EC4V 6BW
HM Revenue and Customs 2,273,182 N/A NA N/A
[VAT)
Unpaid share capital in 22 N/A NIA NIA
subsidairies
* secured liabilites in dispute
**swap flability in dispute
/“

Signature ﬂ\f ﬂ{,

V|

li?e 15 FEBRUARY 2018

sapqer] o ABWWNgG - Ly



COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

Details of shares held

1|1 Ordinary share of £1

Nominal Value

No Of shared

held

Address (with postcode)

EC4V 6BW

Name of Shareholder
Zinc Hotels (Holdings} Limited |35 New Bridge Street, London,

TOTALS

Signature ﬂ T M

I
\J/) ,>as1e 15 FEBRUARY 2018

(a) Insert name
and address and
registered office of
the company

{b} Insert date

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Zinc Hetels Freeholds Limited 09229416

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts of 183 of 2018
England and Wales, Insolvency and Companies List

Statement as to the affairs of
Zine Hotels Freehoids Limited
C/C Rees Pollock, 35 New Bndge Street, London, EC4V 6BW

on the 9 January 2017
the date that the company entered administration

Statermnent of Truth

| believe that tha facts stated in this statemant of affairs are & full, true and complete
statement of the affarrs of the above company as at 9 January 2018 the date that the
ccmpany entered administration

Full name VINCENT AZIZ TCHENGUIZ bﬁ- .4 %%u:mﬁ

Signad /..ﬂ /. o~ \QJI ﬁ%\mﬁ

Dated i3 mmmxr.,._ﬂy< 2018




A - Summary of Assets

At - Summary of Liabliities

ASSETS

Assets subject to fixed charge
Investment property - freehold title

Less Due to secured craditar

Surpius 7 {Shoitfall) to secured creditor

Assets subpct to floating charge
Unpand shara capital
Cash

Estmated total assets availabla for praferential creditors

Signature E Date

Estimated to
Book Value Realise
|3 £

12 12
12 12
12 12

1 1

8 8
21 21

15 FEBRUARY 2018

Estimated total ansets avai forp di
{Carried from page A)

Linbifites
Preferential credrors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimatet presenbed pan of nel proparty where applicable (to carry forward})

Estimated total assets available for floating charge hold

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated daficloncy/surplus of assots after flsating charges
Estimated prescribed part of net preperty where apphicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecurad non-praferental claima {excluting any shortfall to Noating charge
holders}

Estimated deficiancy/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfail to preferental creditors
Shortfall o ficating charge hoider (brought down)

¥ plus as rag; cretiiors

lssued and called up share capitat

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated to
Raalise
£

H

Fil

Fal

21

#

21

21
M

Signature ‘ Date

15 FEBRUARY 2018




COMPANY CREDITORS

Note: You must include all creditors and identify all creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or condiional sale agreements and customers
claiming amounis paid in advance of the supply of goods or services and creditars claiming retention of title over property in the company's

possession

Armeunt of debt] Detals of any securty held by | Date securty Value of

Name of Creditor or Claimant Address (with postcade) £ creditor given secunty £
A N/A N/A N/A N/A Ni&

L]

i
v } ;
Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

Signature ﬂq@
—

COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS
No Of shared
Name of Shareholder Address (with postcods) held Nominal Value Detaills of shares held
Zinc Hotels (Heldings) Ltd ¢/0 Rees Pollock, 35 New 1 1[Ordinary
Bridge Street, Londan EC4V
SBW
TOTALS 1 1

-
Signature é,, /% 4 )] Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018
L ‘-/)




{a) Insert name
and address and
registered office of
the company

(b} Insert date

A - Summary of Assats

Statement of affairs

MName of Company Campaty number
Zinc Croyden 1 Limited 09115664

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts of 208 of 2018
England and Wales, (nsolvency and Companies List

Statement as to the affars of
Zinc Croydon 1 Limited
C/0 Rees Poliock, 35 New Bridge Street, London, EC4V 6BW

on the 9 January 2017
the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth
| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete

statement of the affairs of the above company as at 9 January 2018 the date that the
company entered administration

Full name_VINCENT AZiZ TCHENGUIZ \Pep fifen
Signed \\a\. NN \,M., Nt

—r =) \
Dated 15 FEBRUARY 2018 \

ASSETS

Asgsats subject to fixed charge

Less: Pue to secured craditor

Surplus / (Shortfall) te secured creditor

Agsets subject to floating charge
Unpaki ghare capital

Estinvated total assats available for preferential creditors

9 %..f &\ Date
1)y

Book Valus
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

15 FEBRUARY 2018




At - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
(Carried from page A)

Liabilitiea
Preferential creditors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as ragards preferential creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where apphcable (to carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for ficating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deflclency/surplus of assets after floating chargas

Estmated prescnbed part of net propary where applicable (brought down)
Tota! assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-praferential claims {excluding any shartfall to floating charge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to preferential creditors
Shortfall to floating charge helder {brought down)

as ragards creditors
Issued and called up share capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estmated to
Realise
£

oL YA
6 /JJ

15 FEBRUARY 2018

COMPANY CREDITORS

Note: You must include all creditors and identify all creditors under hire-purchase, chattel ieasing or condibional sale agreements and customers
claiming amounis paid In advance of the supply of goods or services and credtors ¢claiming retention of tile over property in the company's

possession

Value of

secunty £

N/A

Date security

given

N/A

Detalls of any security held by

creditor

N/A

Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

Amount of debt

N/A

Addrass (with postcode)

N/A

Signature /L /Z{

Name of Creditor or Claimant

N/A

L4




COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

Details of shares held

Nominal Value

111 Ordinary share of £1

No, Of shared

held

Address (with postcode}
c/o Rees Pollock, 35 New

Bridge Street, London ECEV

6BW

Name of Shareholder

Zinc Hotels Limited

TOTALS

Signature tﬂ“M

Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

£

(a) Insert name
and address and

Statement of affalrs

Name of Company
Zint Croydon 2 Limited

Company number
09115669

tnthe

High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts of
England and Wales, Insolvency and Companies List

registered office of

the company

(b} Insert date

Statement as to the affairs of
Zinc Croydon 2 Limited
C/O Rees Pollock, 35 New Bridge Street, London, EC4V 6BW

on the 9 January 2017
the date that the company entered administration

Court case number
210 of 2018

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this staternant of atfairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affars of the above tompany as at 9 January 2018 the date that the

company entered admunistration

Full name VINCENT AZIZ TCHENGUIZ %u &..ﬁﬁl

7 13
Swgned Jb \_ 5 %ﬂ\ &l
Dated 15 mmmgxmo._m




A - Summary of Assets

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

ASSETS

Assels subject to fixed charge

Less Due to secured crecditor

Sumlus / {Shortfall) to secured crediter

Assets subgect to floating chamge
Unpaid share capital

Estmated tota! assets availabie for preferential creditors

Signature %ﬂ\& . Dale
- MW

]

Book Value
£

Estmated to
Realse
£

15 FEBRUARY 2018

Estimated total assets avallable for prefarential creditors
{Carried from page A}

Liabiitles
Prefarential creditors -

Eetimatad dafini i 1

Y T as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by fleating charges

Estimated deflclency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors

Unsecurad non-prefarential claims {excluding any shonfall to floating charge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential craditors
(excluding any shortfall te floating charge hoiders)

Shortfall to preferental crediors
Shortfall fo floating charge halder {brought down)

Eoti S o, "

F fencyisurplus as regards creditors

Issued and callad up share capial

Estimated total defici /surplus as regards members

Estmated to
Realise
£

0.0 F1)] .

15 FEBRUARY 218




COMPANY CREDITORS

Note: You must mciude all creditars and identify all crediters under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or conditional sale agreements and customers
ctaimng amounts paid in advance of the supply of goods or senvices and creditors claming retention of title over property in the company's

possession
Amount of debf] Detalls of any security held by | Date securty Value of
Name of Creditor or Clarmant Address {with postcode) £ creditor given sacurty £
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

squae i
—F

/ )i -a/) Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018
//

Signature ﬁ"“— M

—

COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS
No. Of shared
Name of Shareholder Address (with postcode) heid Nomnai Value Details of shares held
Zinc Hatels Limited c/o Rees Poliock, 35 New 1 1| Ordinary share of £1
Bridge Street, Londoh ECSV
GRW
TOTALS 1 1

U “) Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018
=y




Statement of affairs

A - Summary of Asgats

Name of Company
Zinc East Midlands Arpon 1 Limited

Cornpany number
09115655

inthe
High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts of
England and Wales, Insolvency and Companies List

Court case number
198 of 2018

{a) \nsert name

and address and

ragistered office of

the cornpany Statement as to the affairs of

Zinc East Midiands Airport 1 Limited

C/O Rees Pollock, 35 New Bridge Street, London, EC4V 6BW

(b} Insert date an the 9 January 2017
the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above company as at 9 January 2018 the date that the

company entered administration

Full name_ VINCENT AZIZ TCHENGUIZ \@hoﬁ hﬂ&%

Dated 15 FEBRUARY 2018

ASSETS

Assets subject te fixed charge

Less Due lo securad creditor

Surplus / (Shortfall) to secured creditor

Assets subject 1o fipating charge
Unpaid share capital

Estimated total assats available for preferaptst creditors

conan_ O U vQ_

Book Value
£

Estmatad to
Realise
£

15 FEBRUARY 2018




A1 - Summary of Liabilihes

Estimated total assets avallable for prefarential creditors
(Carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferantial creditors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential credit

Estimated prescribed part of net property where apphicabis flo cany forward)

Estf d total assets avalil far floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prascnibed part of net property where applicable {brought down)
Tota| assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shartfall to floatng charge
holders)

Egtimated doficlency/surplus as regards non-preferental creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfail to preferential creditors
Shortfall to floating charge hoider {brought down)

Eeti . 4

yisurplus as reg; creditors

Issued and calfed up share capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estmated to
Roalze
£

Signature % e mﬂﬁ\ Date
) \ a

15 FEBRUARY 2018

COMPANY CREDITORS

Note: You must includa alt creditors and dentify ali creditors under hire-purchase, chattel Jeasing or condional sale agrasments and custormers
claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of poods or services and creditors claiming retention of ttle over property in the company's

possession

security £

Value of
N/A

Date security
given

N/A

creditor

N/A

Amount of debf] Detalls of any security held by
£

N/A

Address (with postcode)

N/A

Natre of Creditor or Claimant

N/A

Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

A

Signature




COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

Name of Shareholder

Address (with postcode)

Mo Of shared
held

Nominal Value Details of shares held

Zinc Hotels Limited

¢/o Rees Pollock, 35 New
Bridge Street, London ECSV
BEW

]

1|1 Ordinary share of £1

TOTALS

Date 15 FEBRUARY 2013

Signature ﬂ-,-— ’/ Ué

oy

5




(a) Insert name
and address and
registerad office of
the company

(b} Insert date

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Zinc East Midlands Airport 2 Limited 09115660

Inthe Court case nyrnber
High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts of 193 of 2018

England ang Wales, Insolvency and Companies List

Statement as to the affairs of
Zinc East Midiands Airport 2 Limmited
C/0 Reeas Pollock, 35 New Bridge Street, Londen, EC4V 68W

on the 9 January 2017
the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affars of the above company as at 8 January 2018 the date that the
company entered admimistration

Full nama_VINCENT AZIZ TCHENGUIZ %?P \\«w&w&

Dated 15 FEBRUARY 201

A - Summary of Assets

ASSETS

Assats subject to fixed charga

Less Due to sacured creditor

Surplus / {Shortfall} to secured creditar

Asaats subpct {0 fluating charge
Unpaid shara capital

Estimated tota! assets available for preferential creditors

Signaturs %Jv E\-
T

Date

Book Value
£

Estmated to
Realise
£

15 FEBRUARY 2048




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
(Carrled from page A)

Liabititles
Preferential creditors -

Eeti q dafl

E y/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estmated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward)
Estimated total aszets available for Reating charge helders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured crediors

Unsacured non-preferential clams (excluding any shortfail to flaating charge
holders)

Estimated deflciency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge hoiders)

Shertfall to preferenhal creditors
Shortfall to floating charge holder (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards craditors
issued and called up share capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estmated to
Realise
£

Q)

15 FEBRUARY 2018

Signature %;x\\&\ S \JJ Date

COMPANY CREDITORS
Note: You must include all creditors and identrfy all creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or conditional sale agreements and customers
claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors clarning retention of ttle over property in the company's

possession.

security £

Value of
N/A

given

N/A

creditor

N/A

Amount of debt] Detalls of any security Feld by | Date security
£

NiA

Address {with postcode)

N/A

Narme of Creditor or Claimant

N/A

Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

r

v\ ™

f

Signature ﬂ/’ﬁ




COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

Details of shares hetd

1|1 Crdinary share of £1

Nominal Value

Ho Of shared

held

Address (with postcode)

¢/o Rees Pollack, 35 New

Bridge Street, Landan EC$V

6BW

Name of Shareholder

Zinc Hotels Lirmited

TOTALS

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Zin¢ Leeds City 1 Limited 09115735

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts of 191 of 2018

England and Wales _Insclvency and Companies List

{a) Insert name
and address and
registered cffice of
the company Statement as to the affarrs of
Zinc Leeds City 1 Limited
C/Q Rees Poliock, 35 New Bridge Street, London, EC4V 6BW

{b) Ingert date on the 9 January 2017
the date thet the company ertered adminigtration

Statement of Truth
! believe thal the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete

statement of the affaws of the above company as at @ January 2018 the date that the
company entered administration

Full name VINCENT AZZ TCHENGUIZ bm. W h&\*\m
sanes Qo .E,\ N

- J
Dated 15 FEBRUARY 2018 U

Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

y

qq

Signature ﬂ [04(_



A~ Summary of Asgets

ASSETS

Assels subject to fixed charge

Less Dus to sacured creditor

Surplus f (Shortfall) to secured creditor

Assets subject te floating charge
Unpaid share capital

Estimated iotal assets avallable for praferental creditors

Signature %)\& ///w /_.V.J Date

Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

15 FEBRUARY 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimatad total assets availabla for preferential craditors
[Carried from page A)

Liabllities
Preferential creditors, -

Estimated deficioncy/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where apphicable (to carry forward)

Es d total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/aurplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-prefarantal claims (exciuding any shortfall to flcating charge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-prefarential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfali to preferentis| craditors
Shaortfall to floating charge holder (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and cailed up share capital

Esti d total yisurplus as regards members

Estimated 1o
Realise
£

=
1]
m_usm._.:w\%\&\ ﬁ\ D Date

15 FEBRUARY 2048




COMPANY CREDITORS

Note: You must include all creditors and identrfy all creditars under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or conditional sale agreements and customers
claiming amounts pawd in advance of the supply of goods of services and creditors claiming retention of title over praperty in the company's

possession.
[Amount of debl] Details of any securify held by | Date sacurity Value of
Name of Craditor or Claimant Address fwith postcode) £ credtor given secuniy £
N/A N/A NfA N/A N/A

N/A

Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

e LS
Signature ﬂv'% \‘L \} —~

4

COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS
Nao, Of shared
Name of Shareholder Addrass {with postcode) held Nominal Value Details of shares held
Zinc: Hotels Lunited cl/o Rees Pallack, 35 New 1 1}1 Ordinary share of £1

Bridge Street, London EC$V

SBW

TOTALS 1 1
ﬂﬂ — .
Signature l\. . >, . Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018




Statement of affairs

Name of Company
Zinc L.eeds City 2 Limited

Company aumber
09115725

Inthe
High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts of
England and Wales, Insolvency and Compames List

Court case number
217 of 2018

(a} Insert name

and address and

registerad office of

the company Statement as to the affairs of

Zinc Leeds City 2 Limited

C/0 Rees Pollock, 35 New Bndge Street, London, EC4V SBW

{b) Insart date on the § January 2017
the date that the company entered admmistration

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facls stated n this statement of affars are a fuli, true and complete
staternent of the affairs of the above company as at § January 2018 the date that the

company entered administration

Full name VINGENT AZIZ TCHENGUIZ bm.b. [FHpeR
)

Dated 15 FEBRUARY 2018




A - Summary of Assets

A1 - Summary of Liabillties

ASSETS

Assals subject to fixed charge-

Less. Due io secured creditor

Surplus / {Shorifall) 1o setured credior

Assats subect 1 flealing charge
Unpaid share capital

Estimated total assats avalable for prefarental crechtors

Signature %.f Q\\A\
=

p\/j

Date

Book Value
E

Estmated 1o
Realise
£

15 FEBRUARY 2018

Estimated total assets available for pret i .3
{Catried from page A}

Liabillties
Preforential ereditors.-

Euti d dafici I, "

yisurplus as rag preferantial creditors

Estimated prescnbed pan of net property where appiicable (lo carry ferward)
Estimatad totat assets avallable for floating charge holders

Debs secured by floating charges

s, 4

Y pius of assets after Aoating charges
Estimated prescrbed part of net proparty where applicable (brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured craditors

L d nen-p clanms. g any shorifall to floating charge
holdgrs}

Estimated daficiencyisurplus as regards non-preferentiai creditors
{excluding &ay to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to preferential creditors
Shartfall to floating chargs hoider {orought down)

Eshmatad deficlencyisurplus as regards creditors

issued and called up share capital

d total iency/surplus as regards s

Estimated to
Realise
£

%3. RA\ 9-7/ Date

15 FEBRUARY 2018

=



COMPANY CREDITORS

Note: You must include all creditors and identify all ereditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or conditional sale agreements and customers
clairming amounts paid 1n advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors claming retention of title over property In the company's

possession.
Amount of debt] Details of any secusily held by | Dale security Value of
Name of Creditor or Claimant Address (with postcodes) £ craditor given securty £
NFA N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

~
)

Signature ﬂ;ﬂlf / ) AN Date 15 FESRUARY 2018
7 //]_

COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

Name of Shareholder

Address {with postcode)

held

No- Of shared

Nominal Value

Detais of shares held

Zinc Hotels Limited

c/o Rees Paollock, 35 New
Bridge Street, Landgn ECSY
6BW

1 1

1 Ordinary share of £1

TOTALS

Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

el ff /)




A - Summary of Assats

Statement of affairs ASSETS
Estimated to

Name of Company Company number Book Value Realse
Zing London Kensgington 1 Lim#ed 09115683 £ £

Agsats subjact 1o fited charge
in the Court case numbar
High Court of Justice, Business and Propery Couris of 214 of 2018
England and Waies, Insolvency and Companies Lis -

Less: Due 1o sacured craditor
{a) Insert name

and address and Surplus { (Shortfall} to secured creditor -
registered office of
the company Statement as to the affairs of
Zinc Londan Kensington 1 Limited
C/0 Rees Pollock, 35 New Bridge Street, London, EC4V 6BW
Assels subjact to floating charge

unpak! shara caprtal 1
() Insert date on the 9 January 2017

the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

! believe that the facts stated n this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
siatement of the affairs of the above company as at 8 January 2018 the date that the
campany entered admnistration

Full name VINCENT AZIZ TCHENGUIZ b Ro £ #\ »&%‘n R

Signed %4( \'\W e J\ \ \// 7 Estimated tolal assets avalable fgr proferential creditors i
s % 1

4

Dated 15 FEBRUARY 2018

Signature Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018




Al -Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
(Carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors'-

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for fioating charge holders

Debts secured by fioating charges

Estimated deficiencylsurplus ot assets aiter floating charges

Estimated prescrbed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Total assets llable to ur | ditors

Ursecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to fioating charge
holdars)

Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{axcluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shertfal! to preferential creditors
Shortfall to flivabing charge holder (brought down}

Estimated deficieticylsurplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up share capital

Estimated tota) deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated to
Realise
£

Signatura _ /' Dale

4»

15 FEBRUARY 2018

COMPANY CREDITORS

Note: You must include all creditors and identify all creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or condttional sale agreements and customers
claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors claiming retention of title over property in the company's

PCSSESsIon

U’
Signature 1/2///{ ) )7 Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

Detalls of shares held

1|1 Ordinary share of £1

Nominal Value

™o Of shared
held

Address (with posicode)
c/c Rees Pollock, 35 Naw

Bndge Streef, London EC3V

sBW

Name of Shareholder

Zinc Hetels Limided

TOTALS

sase AL L

* /", Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

[

4

=7

Statemant of affairs

Name of Company Corapany numbert
Zint London Kensington 2 Limited 08115728

In the Court case numier
High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts of 184 of 2018
England and Wales, Insolventy and Cofmpanies List

{a) Insert name
and address and
registered office of
the company Statement as to the affairs of
Zinc London Kensington 2 Limited
C/O Rees Pollock, 35 New Bndge Street, Londen, EC4V 6BW

(b} Iheert date on the 8 January 2017
the date that the company entered admimistration

Statement of Truth
| believe that the facts steted in 1his statement of affars are a full, true and complete

staterment of the affaws of the above company as at 9 January 2018 the date that the
company entered administration

Ful name \ANGENT AZiZ TCHENGUIZ Bab.ﬁ k@tﬁ 2,

Signed

Dated 15 FEBRUARY 2018




A - Summary of Assets

At - Surmary of Liabilitiax

ABSETS

Assats subject to fixed charge

Less' Dus to sacured creditor

SBurplus / {Shortfall) to secured creditor

Assels subjedt to floating charge
Unpaid share capital

Estimated total assets avarlabls for BQJ fedtors

Signature Qaﬁb\\ zﬂ AN

Date

Book Value Eslimaied to
Raalisa
£ £
1
1
15 FEBRUARY 2018

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
{Cattied from page A)

Liabflitles
Praterantial craditars -

Esti A dAafie; .

yisurplus as regards preferential crediters

Estimated prescribed part of nat property where applicable (to carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Dehts secured by fioating charges

E tad dafici f

1 y/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimaled prascnbed part of net propary where apphtabie {prought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims {exciuting any shortfail 1o floating charge
holders)

Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-preferential craditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to preferential creditors
Shertfall tc floating charge hoider {brought down)

Estimated deficiency/sirplus as regards creditors
Issued arwi called up share capital

Estimatad total deficiencylsurplus ag regards members

7

Estmated to
Realse
£

Signature - date

15 FEBRUARY 2018




COMPANY CREDITORS

Note: You must include afl creditors and wentdy all creditors under hire-purchase, chatte! ieasing or conditional sale agreements and customers
claiming amounts paud in advange of the supply of goods or services and creditors claiming retention of title over property in the company’s

possession.
Amaount of debt] Oetails of any securty held by | Date securdty Value of
Name of Creditor or Clamant Address (with postcode) £ creditor gven secunty £
N/A N/A NIA NIA NiA N/A

Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

Signature ﬂv %— / j -).‘L
T /_ _J)

|Bndge Street, London EC$V
6BW

COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS
Na. Of shared
Name of Shareholder Address {with postcode) held Nominal Value Details of shares held
Zinc Hotets Limited cla Rees Pollack, 35 New 1 1{1 Ordinary sharg of £1

TOTALS

1

1

—
Signature /»% / ) T3 Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018
R Ay




{a) Ingert name
and address and
registered office of
the company

(b) Insert date

Statement of affairs

A - Summary of Assets

Name of Company Company number
Zinc Watford 1 Limited 09115731

in the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts of 201 of 2018
England and Wales, Insolvency and Companies List

Statement as to the affars of
Zine Watford 1 Limited
C/O Rees Pollock, 35 New Bndge Street, London, EC4Y 6BW

on the 9 January 2017
the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, frue and complete
statemant of the affairs of the above company as at 8 January 2018 the date that the
company entered administration

Full name VINCENT AZIZ TCHENGUIZ ®>Q~D %\u bahul‘b

sgnes \Y\_ %.(\%.\&1

A\ m !
Dated 15 FEBRUARY 2018

ASESETS

Assets subject o fixed charge

Less Due to secured creditor

Surplus f (Shertfall) 1o secured creditor

Assets subject to floating charge
Unpaud share capital

1
Estimated total afsals, avaslable for preferential creditors

fufA o

wﬁsuﬁcy N
>

Book Valye
£

Estimatad to
Realise
£

15 FEBRUARY 2018




At - Summary of Liabllitles

Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors
(Carned from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential craditors -

J o £

Esti deficiency lus as reg pr ial creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property whera applicabla (to carty forward)
Estimated tota] assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficlency/surplus of assefs after floating charges

Estimated prescnbad part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to fioating charge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non.prefarential creditors
{excluding any shortfail to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to preferential creditors
Shortfall to floating charge holder (brought down)

Estimated deficiencyisurplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up share capital

d total iency/surplus as regards members

. TN

Estimated to
Reathsa
£

{3

e N N LI

15 FEBRUARY 2018

COMPANY CREDITORS
Note: You must include all creditors and 1dentify all creditors under hire-purchase, chattef leasing or conditional sale agreements and customers
claiming amounts paid in advance ef the supply of goods or services and creditors claiming retention of title over property i the company's

COMPANY SHAREHOIL.DERS

Details of shares held

Nominal Value

1|1 Ordinary share of £1

No. Of shared

held

Address (with postcode)
c/o Rees Pollock, 35 New

Bridge Street, London EC$V

EBW

Name of Shareholder

Zinc Hotels Limited

TOTALS

Signature ﬁz M% Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

{a) Insert name
and address and
registered office of
the company

(b} Insert date

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Zinc Watford 2 Limited 09115719

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts of 211 of 2018
England and Wales, Insolvency and Companies List

Statement as to the affairs of
Zinc Watford 2 Limited
G0 Rees Pallock, 35 New Bridge Street, Landon, EC4Y 6BW

on the 9 January 2017
the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a fufl, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above company as at 9 January 2018 the date that the
company entered administration

Full name VINCENT AZ|Z TCHENGUIZ bhab &.ﬁw\\%ﬂﬁ

P s

Signed 5 /\/ ~A
~ 1

Dated 15 FEBRUA] <mo._w




A - Summary of Assets

A1l - Summary of Liabilrties

ASSETS

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Less Due to secured craditor

Surplus / {Shortfall) to secured creditor

Assets subject to floating charge
Unpaid share caprtal

Estimatad iotal assets avaitable fpr pref

Signature Q@.\-\b‘\ /u \
/

lal creditors

Date

Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

15 FEBRUARY 2018

1 total asseta available for pref tial creditors
{Carried frem page A)

Liabilities
Preferential croditors -

Estimated deflciencyfsurplus as regards preferentlal creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicabie (to carry forward)

Ef d total assets avallable for floating charge holders

Debts secyred by floating charges
Estimated deficiency/surplus of asaets after floating charges
Estimated prescnbed pert of net property where appiicabie {brought down)

Total agsets availabla to unsecured creditors

Unsacured non-prefersntial cleims (excluding any shortfall to floatng charge
holders)

4 dafici

plus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shertfall to preferemtial creditors
Shorifall to floating charge helder (brought down)

plus as regards creditors
Issued and called up share capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated to
Realise
£

)

3

16 FEBRUARY 2018

Signature %f %\f\ Wh ./, j Date




COMPANY CREDITORS

Note: You mustinclude all creditors and identify all creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or condtional sale agreements and customers
claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors claiming retention of title over property In the company’s

DOSSESSION.
Amount of debl] Lietalls of any secunty heid by | Date secunty Value of
Name of Creditor or Claimant Address (with postcode) £ creditor given securtty £
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A NIA

Signature /r?/ﬂ'{/ / ™\_.  Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018
J

COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

Name of Shareholder

Address (with posicode)

No, Of shared
held

Nominal Value

Detalls of shares held

Zinc Hotels Limited

cfo Rees Pollock, 35 New
Bridge Street, London ECSV
&6BW

1

—y

1 Ordinary share of £1

TOTALS

7
Signature ;N Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018
' s




Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Z\nc Puckrup Hall 1 Limited 09115682

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts of 220 of 2018
England and Wales, Insclvency and Companies List

(a) Insert name
and agdress and
registered office of
the company Statamant as to the effairg of
Zinc Puckrup Hall 1 Limited
C/Q Rees Polfock, 35 New Bridge Street, Londan, EC4V 6BW

{b} Insert date on the 9 January 2017
the date that the company entered agministration

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated n this statemenl of affewrs are a full, true and complete
staternent of ihe atfairs of the above company as al 9 January 2018 the date that the
company entered administration

Full name _VINCENT AZIZ TCHENGUIZ b?p‘. Jgsper

A - Summary of Assets

ASSETS

Assets subject 1o fixed charge

Less Due to secured creditor

Surplus / (Shortfail) to secured credtor

Assats subject to floating charga
Unpaig share capial

Estimated total assets avallable for preferental crethtors

Sygnature \Eﬁ) Date

Bock Velue
4

Estmated to
Realise
£

15 FEBRUARY 2018




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets availabile for preferential creditors
{Carried from page A}

Liabilities
Preferential creditors -

Estimated deficiencylsuepius as regards preferental creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applcable (to carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders.

Debts secursd by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after flcating charges

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable {braught down)
Total agsets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential crediters
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to preferantial creditors
Shortfall to floating charge holder {brought dawn)

Estii d deficii K lus as regards creditors

Y F

lssued and calfed up share capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus &s regards membars

— £

Estimated to
Realise
£

Signature Data

15 FEBRUARY 2018

COMPANY CREDITORS
Note: You must include all credtars and identify all credtors under hwe-purchase, chattel leasing or conditonal sale agreements and customers
claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors clairming retention of title over property in the company's

possession.

Value of
security £

N/A,

given

NA

creditor

NIA

Amount of debl] Detalls of any securfly Feld by | Date securty

£

N/A

Address (with postcode)

N/A

L
Signature ﬁLM -/ )\ ™ Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

Name of Gredttar or Claimant

N/A

L




COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

/ Y)°  Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

z

Signature @vﬂ

Y

Statement of affairs

Name of Company
Zinc Puckrup Hall 2 Limited

Company number
09115670

In the
High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts of
England and Wales. Insolvency and Gompanes List

Court casa humber
221 of 2018

{a) Insert name
and address and
registered office of
the company Statement as to the affairs of
Zinc Puckrup Hall 2 Limped

C/C Rees Poliock, 35 New Bndge Strest, London, EC4Y BEW

(b} Insert date on the § January 2017

the date that the company entered adminstration

Statement of Truth

I befiava that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above company as at 9 January 2018 the date that the

company entered administration

Full name VINGENT AZIZ TCHENGUIZ &3% QL 5HER

sones K\ JD .

Dated 15 FEBRUARY 2018

8974




A - Summary of Agsats

Al - Surwrary of Liabilities

ASSETS

Assels subject to fixed charge

Less Dus to secured creditor

Surplus / (Shertfall) to secured creditor

Agsets subject 1o floating charge
Unpaid share capital

.
Estimated total estets avaiapie for pfeTmenval creanors

Signature “r m\_w ./ Date
T

Book Vale
£

Estimated o
Reoglise
£

15 FEBRUARY 2018

Estimated total asaets available for prefarential creditors
{Garried from page A)

Linbitities
Preferential creditors -

Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards preferential craditors
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (ta carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debls secured by floating charges

Eatimatad dafir:

¥ plus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down}
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Ursecyred non-praferential clams {exciuding any shortfall to floating charge
hoiders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge heiders)

Shortfall to preferential creditors
Shortfall fo floating charge hotder (brought down)

Estimated defisiency/surplus as regards crecitors

Issued and called up share capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estmated to
Reahse
£

Sfgnature Date

15 FEBRUARY 2018




COMPANY CREDITORS

Note: You must include all creditors and identiy all creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or condmional sale agreements and customers
claiming amounts paid In advance of the supply of goads or services and creditors claiming retention of title aver property In the company's

possession
Amount of debl] Defalls of any secunly held by | Dafe secunty | valie of
Name of Creditar oc Claimant Address {with postcode) £ creditor aiven secunty £
N/A NA N/A

N/A

N/A

NIA

Signature ﬁﬁ. Z"{vﬁ ) ll

Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

J

COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS
No. Of shared
Name of Shareholder Address {with posicode) Nominal Value Details of shares held
Zinc Hotels Limited clo Rees Pollock, 35 New 1 1|1 Ordinary share of £1
Bndge Street, London EC$V
EBW
TOTALS! 1 1

Z/
S@aturep" M / \ \ Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018
4 Fa




{a} Insert name
and address and
registerad office of
the company

{b) Insert date

A - Summary of Assets

Statement of affalrs

Name of Company Company number
Zine Puckrup Hall 2 Limited 09115736

Inthe Court case number
High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts of 18% of 2018
Engiand and Wales, Insclvancy and Companes List

Statement as to the affairs of
Zinc Puckrup Hall 3 Limited
C/Q Ress Pollock, 35 New Bndge Street, London, EC4V 68W

on the & January 2017
the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

| believa that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above company as at § January 2018 the date that the
company entered agmmistration

Full name  WVINCENT AZIZ TCHENGUIZ .? p Qb&\mﬁ

Sned P\L \/ﬁnx Nm’l ? —

ke ol ’
Dated 15 FERRUARY 2871

ASSETS

Assets subject to fixad charge

Lass Due to sacured creditor

Surpiua / {Shorifal) 1o secured creditor

Asgais subject to fioating charge
Unpaid share caprtal

d total assets ble foyfiralerantal creditors

W2 (o

Beok Valus
£

Eshrhatet o
Realise
£

15 FEBRUARY 2018




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total asgets available for preferentiai creditors
{Garried from page A}

Liabllities
Preferential creditors -

Estimated deficlency/gsurplus as regards preferential craditors
Estimated prascrbed part of nel property where applicable {to carry forward)
Estimatad total agsets available for floating charge holders

Debis secured by fioaling charges

Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total asseta availabla to vnsecured creditors

Unsecured non-prefarential claims (excluding any shonfall to floating charge
holdars)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge helders)

Shortfall to prefarential creditors
Shonfall to floating charge nolder (brought down}

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up share capital

total iency/surplus as ragards

Estimated to
Realse
£

1y

[
Signature & M / Date

15 FEBRUARY 2018

COMPANY CREDITORS
Nnte{ Yau must inclu{de all creditors and idantify all craditars under tire-purchase, chattel leasing of conditional sale agreements and customers
clamirg amounts paid m advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors claiming retention of titie over property th the company's

possession

Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

Signatire ﬂv/vg /Z AN

COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

Signature ﬂﬂ//ﬂ‘é,

(a) Insert name
and address and
registered office of
the company

(b} Insert date

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Zinc Puckrup Hall 4 Limtted 09115704

[in the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts of 192 of 2018
England and Wales, insoivency and Companies List

Statement as to the affairs of
Zinc Puckrup Halt 4 Limied
C/O Rees Pollock, 35 New Bridge Street, London, EC4V BBW

on the 8 January 2017
the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

1 beligve that the facts stated i this statement of affarrs are a full, true and complete

statement of the affairs of the above company as a1 9 January 2018 the date that the
company entered administration

Full name VINCENT AZIZ TCHENGUIZ bm&ﬁ \&xﬁm

Signed a N _./“,) \NJ\\QA
Dated 1 mﬂmch.pmu NT 8




A - Summaiy of Assets

A1 - Summary of Liabititles

ASSETS

Assets subjact to fived charge

Less Due to sacured creditor

Sumlus / (Shortfall) t secyred creditor

Assaels subject to flcating charge
Unpaid share capital

Eshmated total assats available _a\baaaaﬁ creditors

Signature %&\ § )

1 \
ST

Dale

Book Valua
£

Estimated lo
Reaise
E

15 FEBRUARY 2018

Estimatsd 1otal assets available for preférential creditors
{Carried from page A}

Liabilitles
Prefarential creditors -

Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Esymated prescnibad part of net property whera apphcable (to camy forward)
Estimated total assats avaitable for floating charge holders.

Debts secured by fleating charges

Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets afler fioating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net preperty where apphicable {brought down)
Tokl ansels available to unsecured crediters

Unsecured non-preferantial claims (excluding any shontfall o flogling charge
halders)

Estimated deficiencylsurplus 2s regards non-prefarantial creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfal| to preferental eraditars
Shortfall b floalihg charge holdar (brought dewn)

e d deafisl "

irplus as reg craditors

Issued and callad up share capital

d total iencyl/surplus as regards membars

Estmated o
Reahse
£

Sgnature ((/w /\ Dater

15 FEBRUARY 2048




COMPANY CREDITORS

Note: You must include all creddors and identify all creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or gonditionat sale agreements and customers
claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors claiming retention of tife aver property in the company's

possession.

Amount of debl] Details of any securdy reld by | Date securlty | Vaile of

Name of Crediter or Claimant Address (with pasteode) £ creditor given secunty £
N/A Ni/A N/A N/A NIA N/A

]
Signature ﬂ.. ,24 i Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018
f‘—) )

COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

Name of Shareholder

Address {with postcode)

held

No Of shared

Nomina] Value

Details of shares held

Zince Hotefs Linited c/o Rees Pollock, 35 New 1 1|1 Ordinary share of £1
Bridge Street, London EC$V
SBW

I —

TOTALS

1 1

Signature \ﬂ»—ﬁ%r U_;\ Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

A




{a) Insert name
and address and
registered office of
the company

(b) Insert date

Statement of affairs

Name of Company
Zine Nerthampten 1 Limited

Company number
08115701

In the
High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts of

Court casa number
216 of 2018

England and Wales, Insclvency and Companies List

Statement as 1o the affairs of
Zinc Northampton 1 Limited
G/Q Rees Pollock, 35 New Bndge Street, London, EC4V 6BW

on the 9 January 2017
tha date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
staternent of the affairs of the above company as at @ January 2018 the date that the

company entgred admumistration

Full name _INCENT AZIZ TCHENGUIZ b& o R JASHER

Signed %T //7 EIJ.%..\A\
AR

Dated 15 FEBRUARY 2018

A - Summary of Assets

ASSETS

Assels subject to fixed charge

Less Due lo secured creditar

Surplus / (Shortfz!l) to secured creditor

Assels subject to floaling charge
Uripaid share capial

Estmated total assets available for praferential crethiors

ol SN T

Book Vakie

Estimatad to
Realise
£

15 FEBRUARY 2018




A1 - Summary of Liahilities

Estimated total assets available for preferantial creditors
{Garried from page A}

Liabllites
Preferential creditors'-

Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards preferential creditors
Estimated pras¢ribed pant of net property where applicable {te carry forward)
Estimated total aasets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surpius of assats after floating charges

Estmated prescribed part of net property where appiicabla {brought down)
‘Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferentizl claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Estirmated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(extluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortial! 1o preferentral creditors
Shortfall to floating charge holder (brought down)

E d deficl J as regards craditors

Issyed and called up share capital

Y plus a3 regards 3

Eatimatad total di

Estimated to
Realiza
£

mﬁ:haa%\_ﬁ [Ghﬁ N \}7 Data

YY)

15 FEBRUARY 2018

COMPANY CREDITORS
Note: You must include all creditors and identrfy all creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or conditional sale agreements and customers
claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of goods or services and crediters claming retention of title over property in the company’s

POSSEsSIon,

Value of

security £

NZA

"Date security

given

N/A

credifor

NIA

Amount of dedt| Detalls of any secunity hield by

£

N/A

Address (with postcode)

N/A

Name of Creditor or Clairnant

NIA

- ¥
Signamreﬂ. ,ﬁ{[ 1 s N ) Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

74




COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

Details of shares held

Nom:nal Value

111 Ordmary shara of £1

0. Of shared

held

Address (with postcode)
cfo Rees Poilock, 25 New

Bridge Street, Landon EC$V

EEW

Mame of Sharsholder

Zinic Hotels Limited

TOTALS

Signature .a, é, & Z 7/ Y . Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

+y

T

{a} Insert name
and address and
registered office of
the company

(b) Insert date

Statement of affairs

Name of Company
Zinc Northampton 2 Limited

Cormpany numbear
09115703

In the

High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts of

Court case number
187 of 2018

Statement ag to the affars of

Zinc Northampton 2 Limited

CiQ Rees Pollock, 35 New Brdge Street, London, EC4V 6BW

onthe 9 January 2017

England ang Wales, Insoiventy and Companies List

the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

| beleve that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the afiairs of the above company as at 9 January 2018 the date that the
company entered administratien

Full name VINCENT AZJZ TCHENGUIZ .Q NIR.

s [ \)

%’\ﬁ

-

Dated A%mmw,%x&wgm
7

A

thswe




A - Summary of Assets

A1l - Summary of Liabilities

ASSETS

Assets subject to fixed charge

Less Due to sacured creditor

Surplus / (Shortfall) to satured creditor

Aseels subject o floating charge
Unpard share caprta!

Estimated total assets available for prefetential creditors

Signature N\%\}! Vm.f ! w/ Date

Book Valus
£

Estmated o
Realsa

15 FEBRUARY 2018

Entimated total agsets availahle for preferential creditors
(Carried fram page &)

Liabilitias
Preferantial creditors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net proparty where applicable (to carry forward)
Estimatad total azsets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net proparty where applicable (brought down)
Total nssets available to unsecurad creditors

Uneecured non-preferentat clams (excluding any shertfall to floating charge
holdgrs)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{exeluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall fo preferential creditors
Shoartfall to fieating charge holder {brought down)

Estimated deflciency/gurplus as repards cregitors
Issued and called up share capital

Esfimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimatad to
Reatse
£

Sigratura ¥/ * Date

15 FEBRUARY 2018



COMPANY CREDITORS

Note: You must include alt creditors and identify all creditors under hire-purehase, chattel leasing or cenditional sale agreerents and customers
claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors claiming retention of title over property in the company's
possession.

Amourtt of debt] Detalls of any securly held by | Date secunfy Value of
Name of Creditor or Claimant Address (with postcode) £ creditor givan secunty £

NA N/A, N/A N/A N/A N/A

=

2
Signature é\. &; / / 2 Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

COMPANY SHAREHOQLDERS
No. Of shared
Name of Shareholder Address (with postcodae) held Nominal Vaiue Details of shares held
Zinc Hotels Limited o/a Rees Pollock, 35 New 1 411 Ordinary share of £1
Bridge Street, London EC$V
BEBW
TOTALS 1 1

Signature ﬂ(ﬂuél 6’3\; Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018
' e/




{a) Insert name
and address and
registered office of
the company

{p) Insert date

Statement of affairs

A - Summary of Assets

Name of Company Company number
Zine Cobham 1 Limited 09115698

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts of 178 of 2018
England and Wales. insolvency and Companies List

Statement as to the affairs of
Zinc Cobham 1 Limited
C/O Rees Pollock, 35 New Bndge Street, London, EC4V 6BW

on the 9 January 2017
tha data that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

i believe that the facts stated in this statement of affarrs are a full, frue and complete
statement of the affars of the above company as at @ January 2018 the date that the
company entered admirsiration

Full name VINCENT AZIZ TCHENGUIZ _9..1 Pasrier

Signed Bt. _\Rf\ n.\.,_ \w\\q

Daled 156 FEBRUARY 2018

ASSETS

Assets subject to fixed charge

Less Due to secured creditor

Surplus / (Shortfall} to secured creditor

Assets subject fo fioating charge
Unpaid share capital

Estimated total assets availabls for preferential craditors

o e LAY ) o

Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
T

15 FEBRUARY 2018




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
£

total assets 2 for p tial creditors
{Garried from page A)

Liahilities
Preferartial creditors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicabla {to carry forward)

security £

Value of
N/A

d total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

given

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

N/A

Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferental clams {exchuding any shortfall te floating charge
hoiders)

creditor

Estimated deficiencyisurplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shaortfall to preferential creditors
Shortfall to floating charge holder {brought down)

N/A

7/

Estimataed deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

issued and called up share Capital

Amount of debt] Details of any security held by | Date Security

N/A

E 3 total

¥ plus as regards members

COMPANY CREDITORS

Signature Q..\»N\ Ny Dste 15 FEBRUARY 2018
T v 7 \‘

Address (with postcode)

Signature 6 I P Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018
9/ My

NiA,

Name of Creditor or Claimant

N/A

Note: You must include all creditors and identify all creditors under hire-purchase, chatiel leasing or conditiona| sale agreements and customers
claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors claiming retention of tithe over property in the company's

possession.




COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

0 1 7)) Date 15 FEBRUARY 2058

swae [ 14

(a) Insert name
and address and
registered office of
the company

{b) Insert date

Statement of affalrs

Name of Company
Zinc Cobham 2 Limited

Company number
09115729

In the
High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts of

England and Wales, insolvency and Companies List

Court case number
184 of 2018

Statement as to the affairs of
Zinc Cobham 2 Limited

C/G Rees Pollock, 35 New Bridge Street, London, EC4Y 6BW

on the 9 January 2017
the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above company as at 9 January 2018 the date that the

campany entered administration

Full name _VINCENT AZIZ TCHENGUIZ %»?A \\%m%m\.\m

sged O 1 N

L
Dated 15 ﬂhmxc.\»\ﬂ.ﬁ 2018

o 24




A - Summary of Assets

ASSETS

Assaets subject to fixed chargs

Less Due to secured crediter

Surplus / (Shortfall) to secured creditor

Assets subject to floating charge
Unpaid share capdal

Estimated total assets available for preferental creditors

Signature %}\. E Date

,v.wb.

Book Value
£

Estimated o
Realise
£

15 FEBRUARY 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabliltles

Esti d total assets ilable for prefi fal creditors
(Carried from page A)

Llabilities
Preferantal creditors -

¥ as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property whera apphicable {to camy forward)

d total assets availabls for fioating charge
Debts secured by floating charges

yfsurplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of nat property where applicable (brought down)
Total agsats available 1o unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferenual clams {excluding any shortfall io floabng charge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplua as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfail to floating charge holders}

Shortfall to preferential creditors
Shortfall to floating charge holder {brought down)

yfsurplus as regards cradifora

lssusd and called up share capital

d total defici JBUrplus as regards members

Estimated to

Realise
£

Signature % = hﬁv\ \ ../iu Date
o\

15 FEBRUARY 2018




COMPANY CREDITORS

Note: You must include all creditars and 1dentify all ereditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or condrtional sale agreements and customers
claiming ameunts paid In advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors claiming retention of title over property in the company's

possession
Amount of debt] Detalls of any secunty held by | Date security Value of
Name of Credior or Claimant Address (with postcode) £ creditor given security £
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

Signature ;2‘ K/{
=

\rh\ p

COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS
No. Of shared
Name of Shareholder Address (with postcode) held Nominal Value Details of shares held
Zinc Hotels Limited cfo Rees Pollock, 35 New 1|1 Ordinary share of £1

Bridge Street, London EC$V

6BW

TOTALS 1
Signature 0-\,. M/« . Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

v

))




{a) Insert name
and address and
registered office of
the company

(b} Insert date

Statement of affairs

& - Summary of Ansets

Name of Company Company number
Zinc Nottingham 1 Limited 09115737

inthe Court case number
High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts of 200 of 2018
[England and Wales, \nsolvency and Cormpanies List

Statemant as to the affairs of
Zinc Nottingham 1 Limited
C/0 Rees Poliock, 35 New Bridge Street, London, EC4V 6BW

on the @ January 2017
the date that tha company entareq administration

Statement of Truth
| beleve that the facts stated in this statement of affaws are a {ull, true and complste

statement of the affairs of the above company as at 9 January 2018 the date that the
company entered administration

Full name VINCENT AZIZ TCHENGUIZ %@m .\W\&ﬁk
Signed %a NQ/ Q\I\_N\WM\

b
Dated 15 FEBRUARY 2018

ASSETS

Assats subject ko fixed charge’

tess Due to secured craditor

Surplug { {Shorfall) to secured creditor

Asgals submct to floabng charge
Unpaid shaee capual

Esfimated total assets avallabie for pgefeantial creditors

Sighatuie IP\RW&V’ Date

Book Value
E

Estmaied to
Rethse
£

15 FEBRUARY 2018




A1 - Summary of Liabillties

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
{Carried from page A}

Liabilites
Prefarential creditors.-

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditars
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)
Estimatad total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where appiicable (brought down}
Tolal assets availabla to unsecured creditors

Unsecured nan-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to fleating charge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-prefereniiai creditors
{excluding any shortfail to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to preferential creditors
Shortfall to floating charge halder {(breught down)

Estimated deficiency/surptus as regards creditors
issued and called vp share capital

Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards members

Estimated to

Raalse
£

Sgnature Date

15 FERRUARY 2048

COMPANY CREDITORS

Note: You must include all creditors and identrfy all creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or condibional sale agreements and customers
claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors claiming retention of title over praperty in the company's

possession,

sacunty £

NIA

given

INFA

creditor

N/A

Amount of debl] Detalls of any securty held by | Date securty Value
£

NA

Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

Address (with postcode)

LTS

—

swawn ), V) D

Name of Creditor or Claimant

NIA




COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

Signature ﬂ‘f‘/z{_l j/ } "

A

—

{@) Insert name
and address ang
registered office of
the cormpany

(b) Insert date

Statement of affairs

Narne of Company Company number
Zine Nottingham 2 Limited 09115734

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Bustnass and Property Courts of 190 of 2018
England and Wales, Insolvency and Companies List

Staternent as to the affairs of
Zinc Nattingham 2 Limited
G/0 Reas Poliock, 35 New Bndge Strest, London, EC4V 68W

on the 3 January 2017
the date that the company entered admimstration

Statement of Truth

| behwve that the facts stated i this statement of affairs are a full, true and complate
statement af the affays of the above company as at 9 January 2018 the date that the
company enterad admunistration

Fullname VINCENT AZIZ TCHENGUIZ bh%lﬁ%&\*mﬁ
s P B

Dated 15 FEBRUARY 2018




A - Summary of Assets

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

ASSETS

Assats subject to fixad charge

Less Oue to sacured creditor

Surplus ! (Shorttall) to secured creditor

Aszels subject to floating charge
Unpad share capital

Estimated !otal assats availabie for uaﬁmj_:_m_ creditors

e LINER

Book Value
£

Estimated to
Reallse
£

15 FEBRUARY 2018

Estimated total assets avalfable for prefarential creditors
{Carriad from page A)

Lishbilities
Proferential craditors'-

Estimated deficiencyisurplus as regards preferental creditors
Esbmaied prescnbad part of net property where applicable {to carry forward)
Estimated total assets available far flaating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deflewncy/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of nat property whers applicable (Braught down)
Total asgets available to unsecured creditors

\Unsacured non-preferential claims (exciuding any shontfall to floating charge
holdars)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Stortfall to preferantial creditors
Stortfall to loating charge holder {brought down)

Estimated deflciency/surplus as regards craditors

issued and called up shars capital

e total defic| {aurpius as Tegards members

Estmated to
Realse
£

m _q_ 1
Signature Date

15 FEBRUARY 2018




COMPANY CREDITORS

Note: You must include all creditors and identify all creditors under hire-purehase, chattel leasing or candtional sale agreements and customers
claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors claiming retention of title over property in the company's

possession
Amonnt of debl] Datalls of any securfy eld by | Date secunity Value of
Name of Creditor or Claimant Address (with postcode) £ creditar given secunty £
N/A N/A N/A MN/A

N/A

N/A

/.("
Signature ﬂv M Z )5 oate 15 FEBRUARY 2018
! h P

COMPANY SHAREHOL DERS

Name of Sharehclder

Address (with postcode)

held

o, Of shared

Nominal Vaiue

Details of sharas held

Zinc Hotels Ltmited

cfo Rees Pollock, 35 New
Bridge Street, London ECSV
SBW

1 1

1 Ordinary share of £1

TATALS

ﬁ -
Signature ﬂ— ﬂ( . /A Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018
-« el

1 1




(a) Insert name
and address and
reqistered office of
the company

({b) Insert date

Statement of affairs

A - Summary of Aasats

Name of Company Company numbar
Zinc York 1 Limited 09115939

In the Court case number
High Court of Justica, Buginess and Property Courts of 182 of 2018
England and Wales Insolvency and Companies List

Statement as to the affairs of
Zine York 1 Limited
C/0 Rees Paollock, 35 New Bridge Street, London, EC4V 6BW

on the 8 January 2017
the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and ccmplete
statement of the affairs of the above company as at 9 January 2018 the date that the
company enfered administration

Full name  VINCENT AZiZ TCHENGUIZ D@h m%%n\ma

Sigred /ﬂ hY 2J \u.r. §\

L

Dated 15 FEBRUARY mw._m

ASSETS

Assets subject to fixed charge

Less Due to secured creditor

Surplus / {Shortfali) to secured credior

Assets subject to floating cherge
Unpaid shars capital

Es-imated total assets available for praferenti ars

Book Value
£

Estimated to
Reairse
£

15 FEBRUARY 2018




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferentiat creditors
{Carried from page A)
Liabilities

Prefereniial creditors -

d deficlencyisurplus as regards prefarsntial creditors

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable {lo camy forward)

tl totai assets available for fl

ing charge holders

Derts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after fioating charges
Estimated prascribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured ron-prefersntial claims (excluding any shortfall to ficating charge
noiders)

i deficiency plus as req non-preferential creditors
naxn_cn:_mu:u.u:aamu_ﬁozomn_:un_.wao._a_nma_

Shortfall to preferentizl creditors
Shartfall to flaatng chargs holdar {brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards credifors
Issued and called up share capital

Estimated total deficiency/aurplus as regards membaers

Estimated to
Realise
£

Signature Date

COMPANY CREDITORS

Nate: You must include all creditors and identify all creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or conditional sale agreements and customers
claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of gonds or services and creditors claiming retention of ifle over property in the company’s

possession.

Value of

security £

N/A

ate security

given

NIA

greditor

N7A

Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

mount of debt] Details of any security held by

NA

Address (wath posteade)

N/A,

Signature ﬂll/"{,/u/ -

Name of Crediter or Claimant

N/A




COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

Details of shares held

1|1 Ordinary share of £1

Nominal Value

No Of shared

held

Address {with postcode)

cfo Rees Pollock, 35 New

Bridge Street, London EC$V

BBV

Name of Shareholder

Zinc Hotels Limited

TOTALS

Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

-~

(a) Insert name
anc address and
reg stered office of
the company

(b) Insert date

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Zinc York 2 Limited 09135316

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts of 208 of 2018
England and Wales, Insolvency and Companes List

Statement as to the affairs of

Zinc York 2 Limited
C/O Rees Pollcck, 35 New Bridge Strest, London, EC4V 6BW

on the 8 January 2017
the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth
| behieve that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete

statement of the affairs of the above company as at 9 January 2018 the date that the
company entered administration

Full name VINGENT AZIZ TCHENGUIZ wa \ ASHER .
.

Signed ﬁ NN L \ﬁw\

Dated a%.mmmv.»m,\f;




A - Summary of Assets

Al - Summary of Liabilltes

ASSETS

Assets subject to fixed charge

Less Due to secured creditor

Surplus / (Shertfall} to secured craditor

Assets subject to floating charge,
Unpaid share capdal

Estimated total assets available &N«&mﬁ: creddors

comre Lo QAN V) on
N

Book Value
£

Estmated to
Realise
£

15 FEBRUARY 2018

d total assets for preferantial creditors
{Carrigd from page A)

Liabilities
Prefarential creditors -

a8 ragards pr creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

total assets avallakie for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges
E ceficiencyieury of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down)

Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors

Unsecured nan-prefarenyal claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

i i irplus as reg: non-pr ial creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to preferential creditors
Shortfall to fleating charge hoider (brought down)

yisurplus as creditors

{ssued and called up share capdal

Esti i total ¥ 28 regards members

Estimated to
Realise

£

15 FEBRUARY 2018

Signature ,%r\ \N\ﬂ\ ﬁ Ay Dste

v



COMPANY CREDITORS

Note: You mustinclude all creditors and identfy all creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or condtional safe agreements and customers
claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors claiming retention of title over property in the company’s

possession.
Amount of debt| Details of any secunty held by | Date security Value of
Name of Creditor or Claimant Address {with postcode} £ creditor given security £
N/A NfA N/A N/A NtA NIA

rrs -
4 / -
Signature ) Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018
¥ -

COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

Name of Shareholder

Address (with postcode}

No. Of shared
held

Nomnal Value

Details of shares held

Zinc Hotels Limited

c/o Rees Pollock, 35 New
Bridge Street, London ECSV
I6BW

1

1

1 Ordinary share of £1

TOTALS

1

1

Signature év M [,— ™ rDate 15 FEBRUARY 2018
7 y




Zinc Hotels {Holdings) Limited and its subsidianes — in Administration (the Compantes}

Appendix D. Administrators’ Receipts and Payments
Account for the period 9 January 2018 to
23 February 2018

ZHL
£
Floating charge assets
Receipts
Cash at bank 984,289
984,289
Payments
Category 1 disbursements:
Statutory advertising 677
(677}
Balance of floating charge assets 983,612
Represented by
Interest bearing account 983,477
VAT recelvable 135
983,612

Note: The above may be subject to small rounding differences.

ZHHL, ZHFL and the Leasehold Companies

Raceipts

Payments

Tatal halance -

Note; There has been no receipts or payments in any of the 24
companies. Only one Receipts and Payments Account has been
provided which refiects the pesition for each of these entitles.

Administrators' Statement of Propasals
ADMA01 19

Zinc Hetels (Holdings) Limited and its subsidiaries - in Administration (the Compantes)

Appendix E. Administrators’ fees and pre-administration
costs

Administrators’ fees

The basls of the Administrators’ fees may be fixed on one or more of the following bases,
and different bases may be fixed for different duties performed by the Administrators:

« a percentage of the value of the assets with which they have to deal;

« by reference to time property spent hy them and their staff dealing with matters
arlsing in the Administrations; or

* as 2 set amount.

On these assignments it Is proposed that the basis of the Administrators’ fees shall he
fixed as follows:

« ZHHL, ZHL & ZHFL - as a combination of the following bases:

» by reference to the time properly spent by the Administrators and their staff on
matters arlsing in the AdmInistrations in respect of all matters, save for time
spent In relation to the realisations associated with the sale of the Hotels; and

s as a percentage of the gross value realised from the sales of the Hotels, being
0.25%.

+ The Leasehold Companles: set amount (fixed fee) of £10,000 plus VAT for each of
the 22 entities.

The Administrators have proposed the above fees based on the complexities associated
with the group structure and nature of assets involved. Furthermore, costs associated
with statutory administration matters are based on previous experience in similarly
complex situations.

As stated In section 8, the Administrators believe that there Is no prospect of a dividend
becoming available for crediters other than by way of a Prescribed Part, in ZHL only.
Consequently, unless meetings of the Companles are requlsitioned, the basis of the
Administrators’ remuneration shalil be subject to the approval of the Secured Parties, and
the preferentlal creditors If a dividend Is avallable for them (noting that at present the
Administrators are not aware of any preferential creditars in any of the Companies).
Should a creditors’ committee be established, It shall be part of the committee's duties to
determine the basis or bases of the Administrators’ fees and authorise their
disbursements.

Subject to the approval of the Secured Parties, it is proposed that the Administrators will
draw fees when funds are avallable,

Adrministrators' Statement of Proposals
ADM401 20



Zinc Hotels {Holdings) Limited and its subsidharies ~ in Administration (the Companies) Zinc Hotels (Holdings) Limited and its subsidiaries - in Administration {the Companies}

Pre-administration costs Administrators’ fee estimates

AlixPartners (UK) LLP was engaged by the Secured Parties on a time costs basis, under ZHHL, ZHL and ZHFL

an engagement letter dated 26 June 2017, with further addendums agreed on 3 October

2017 and 7 November 2017, Detalls of the work that the Administrators envisage being required to achieve their

selected objectives, and to comply with the statutory and regulatory duties that are

Pre-administration fees charged and expenses incurred by AlixPartners are as follows: Imposed upon them as a consequence of their appointment are set out in section 5.

. Amount The anticipated amount of work and the costs assoclated with the Administration
Brief description Tatal amount Amount  Payment  unpaid matters, except for time spent In relation to the realisations associated with the sale of

Charged by of services provided charged £ paid £ made by E the Hotels, are set out below,

AlxPartners Strategic contingency £309,428 plus  £309,428 plus Secured -

UK LLP planning in advance of £546 £546 Parties ZHL Hours  Blended rate  Anticipated
the administration disbursements  disbursements Activity category anticipated per hour £ cost £
appointments.

- Trading 60.7 509 30,904

Ashurst LLP Strategic contingency £13,686 £13,686 Secured -
planning In advance of Parties Realisation of assets {excluding Hotels) 74.4 403 29,963
the administration ad
appointments and waek ministration (including statutory reporting) 152.8 542 82,776
1 administration task Investigations 25 372 9,310
planning. Creditors (cialms and distribution) 59 a7z 21,970

Burges Salmon  Independent review of £110,686 plus £110,686 plus Secured -

LLP security and validity of £312 £312 Partles Other matters 14 372 5,077

appointment, disbursements  disbursements 180,000
consideration of
appomtment route and
general advice with view

to entering ZHHL Hours  Blended rate  Anticipated

administration. Activity category anticipated per hour £ cost £
Pre-administration costs are not included In the fee estimate set out in AppendIx E. Trading 53 520 2,75
Realisation of assets {excluding Hotels) 11.1 479 5,321

Administration {including statutory reporting) 57.5 479 27,565

Investigations 15 372 5,586

Creditors (clalms and distribution) 22.1 372 8,230

Other matters 1.5 372 542

ZHFL Hours Blended rate Anticrpated
Activity category anticipated per hour £ cost £
Trading 5.8 520 3,016
Realisation of assets (excluding Hotels) 11.3 481 5,431
Administration (including statutory reporting) 5.1 481 27,926
Investigations i5 372 5,586
Creditors {ctaims and distribution) 17.4 372 6,480
Other matters 4.2 372 1,561

Administrators’ Statement of Proposals Administrators’ Statement of Proposals
ADMACL 21 ACM401 27



Zinc Hotels (Holdings) Limited and its subsidiaries - in Administration (the Companies)

The above estimates are based on information which has been made avallable to the
Administrators to date. Should any matters arise, such as investigatory matters and/or
additional realisable assets, further time will be incurred dealing with such matters.
Similarly if the Administrators encounter any protracted reaiisatlons, such as those
associated with the potential Capex and other claims, further time will be Incurred in
finalising matters. If applicable, the Administrators will advise creditors In further
communications.

Administrators’ disbursements

The below table detalls the anticipated category 1 dishursements which will be Incurred
by the Administrators for the Companies in total.

Anticipated cost £

Category 1 dishursements:

Speaific penaity bond 1,335
Statutory advertlsing 700
Travel and subsistence 5,000
Storage 500
Stationery and postage 100

otal 7,635

The Administrators require prior approval from the Secured Parties to draw category 2
dishursements. The request to draw these disbursements will be issued to the relevant
creditors with this report. Category 2 disbursements are sat out In Appendix G.

Expenses of the Administrations

The below table detalls the anticipated expenses which will be incurred by third parties
whilst dealing with the Administrations.

Anticipated cost £

Legal costs £2 million - £2.4 miltlon
Agent’s fees 0.65-0.75% of realisations*
Tax advice £20,000 - £40,00C
Insurance £3,000-£5,000
Data reom £5,000 - £15,000

2 millien - 2.5 m

*Note: The agent’s fee has not yet been agreed, but is likely to be based on a % of
realisations.

Admimistrators’ Staterment of Proposals
ADM401 23

Zlnc Hotels (Holdings) Limited and its subsidiasies - in Administration {the Companles)

Appendix F. Administrators’ details of time spent to date

The below costs are the Administrators’ time costs for all matters of the Administrations,
save for time spent in relation to the reallsations assoclated with the sale of the Hotels.,

ZHL

Total time costs for the Period are £60,951. This represents 114 hours at an average rate
of £467 per hour.

Hours Blended rate

Activity category incurred per hour £ Time cost £
Trading 57 509 2,902
Realisation of assets 11.5 493 5,673
Administration {Including statutory reporting) 87.8 542 47,563
Creditors (claims and distribution) 9 535 4,813

Total

ZHHL

Total time costs for the Period are £27,880. This represents 57 hours at an average rate
of £488 per hour.

Hours Blended rate

Activity category Incurred perhour £ Time cost £
Trading 0.3 520 156
Realisation of assets 11 ‘ 210 231
Administration (including statutory reporting) 48B.6 488 23,619
Credltors (claims and distribution) 7 546 3,874

ZHFL

Total time costs for the Period are £32,372. This represents 66 hours at an average rate
of £490 per hour,

Hours Blended rate

Actraty category incurred perhour £  Time cost £
Trading 0.8 520 416
Realisation of assets - 6.8 481 3,271
Administration (including statutory reporting) 48.1 431 23,119
Creditors {clalms and distribution) 10.4 53% 5,566

32,372

Administrators’ Statement of Proposals
ADM401 24



Zinc Hotels {Holdings) Limited and its subsidtartes - In Administration (the Companies)

Appendix G. Additional information in relation to the
Administrators’ fees

Policy

Detailed below is AlixPartners’ policy In relation to:
« staff allocation and the use of sub-contractors;
» professional advisors; and

s disbursements,
Staff allocation and the use of sub-contractors

The Administrators’ general approach to resourcing their assignments is to allocate staff
with the skills and experience to meet the specific requirements of the case.

The case team will usually conslst of @ managing director, a senior vice president, a vice
president and a consultant. The exact case team will depend on the anticipated size and
complexity of the assignment and the experience requiremeants of the assignment. On
larger, more complex cases, several staff at all grades may be allocated to meet the
demands of the case. The Administraters’ charge-out rate schedule overleaf provides
detalls of all grades of staff.

With regard to support staff, the Administrators advise that time spent by their treasury
department in relation to specific tasks on an assignment is charged. The Administrators
only seek to charge and recover secretarial time If a large block of time is incurred, eg
report compifation and distrbution.

The Administrators have not utilised the services of any sub-contractors in this case,
Professional advisors
Cn these assignments the Administrators have used the professional advisors listed

below, The Administrators have also indlcated the basls of their fee arrangement with
them, which is subject to review on a regular basls.

Name of professional advisor Bass of fee arrangement
Ashurst LLP (legal advice) Hourly rate and disbursements
Burges Salmeon LLP (legal advice) Hourly rate and disbursements
Willis Tower Watson Limited (Insurance) Risk based premium

‘

The Administrators’ choice was based on their perception of the professional advisors
experience and ability to perform this type of work, the complexity and nature of the
assignments and the basis of their fee arrangement with them.

Administrators’ Statement of Proposals
ADMA01 25

Zinc Hotels (Holdings) Limited and Its subsidiarles - in Administration (the Companies)

Disbursements

Category 1 disbursements do not require approval by creditors. Category 1
disbursernents may include external supplies of Incldental services specifically identifiabte
to the case, such as postage, case advertising, invoiced travel, external printing, room
hire and document storage. Also chargeable will be any properly reimbursed expenses
incurred by the Administrators and thelr staff.

Approval for category 2 disbursements will be sought as specified in section 1 of this
report and may Include business mileage for staff travel, charged at the rate of 45 pence
per mife.

Administrators’ Statement of Proposals
ADM401 26



Zlnc Hotels (Holdings) Limited and its subsidlatles - In Adminlstratlon {the Companies)

Appendix H. Exit routes and discharge from liability

Dissolution

Based on present information, the Administrators think a dividend will be paid to the
unsecured creditors of ZHL from the Unsecured Creditors’ Fund.

The Administrators think that ZHHL, ZHFL and the Leasehold Companies wilf have no
property which might permit a distribution to thelr unsecured creditors,

In this sltuation, the Administrators wlll fite a notice together with their flnal progress
report at court and with the Registrar of Compantes for the dissolution of the Companies.
The Administrators will send copies of these documents to Companies and their creditors.
The Administrations will end following the reglstration of the notices by the Registrar of
Companies.

Compuisory liquidation

A liguidator of a company has certain pawers such as the ability to disclalm onerous
contracts or assets that are not avallable te an administrator. If such powers become
necessary, the Administrators may make an application to court to end the
Administrations and request that the court places the Companies into compulsory
liquidation, The Administrators will send notice of any such application to the Companles
and their creditors.

Discharge from liabifity

The Administrators are seeking approval for their discharge from liability from the
Secured Partles. It is proposed that the Administrators will be discharged from {iability
under paragraph 98 of schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986 directly after their
appointments as Administrators ceases to have effect.

Administrators’ Statement of Proposals
ADMA401 27



